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Sara Winkelman & Fairway Ta Fame
Tee Up $27,000 Fort Worth Victory

By Tanya Randall

Time was running out for Sara Winkelman as she faced The
Green Mile at Pendleton, Oregon. The Big Lake, Minnesota, barrel
racer was on the cusp of her dream, a National Finals Rodeo quali-
fication on her homegrown star Fairway Ta Fame (“Rory”).

At 16th in the WPRA World Standings, she needed to win a lot
of money and gain Playoff Tour points to qualify for the Gover-
not’s Cup in Sioux Falls, South Dakota. It wasn’t meant to be.

Winkelman headed home to give the sole earner of her more
than $91,000 a much needed rest for the 2024 season.

“There were some things that were getting to be challenging to
manage there at the end,” Winkelman said. “When it mathematically
stopped working there was no reason for us to keep going. It was
about going home and taking care of Rory.”

When 2024 rolled around, Winkelman started to second guess
Rory’s eight-week long break, from a physical standpoint for him—
he got a little chunky—and from a standings position for her—she
had zero won going into the season.

“When the season started, I was feeling bad about it for a min-
ute,” she said. “I didn’t go to anything last fall and now I’'m at zero.
Am I going to be OK? T hit a barrel in Denver, so nothing there.
Odessa didn’t go well and Rapid (City) didn’t go well.”

But they made it count at the biggest one so far, taking home a
$27,000 championship from the $126,000 Fort Worth Stock Show
& Rodeo, held January 19 through February 3.

“We made it count at the big one,” she said. “It was awesome! It
was definitely cooll”

Fort Worth is a limited entry rodeo with the Top 45 in the 2023
WPRA World Standings making up the majority of the field and the
rest of the field of 56 filled by various criteria including the winners
of the following Texas circuit rodeos: Waxahachie, Gladewater,
Cleburne, Wichita Falls, Mineral Wells, Weatherford and Denton.
The rodeo featured seven brackets of eight contestants compet-
ing in two rounds. The top two money earners from each bracket
moved on to one of two semifinals performances. The third richest
money earner went to a wild card round, where the top two would
advance to one of the two semifinals. The top four from each semi-
finals qualified for the lucrative clean slate final.

Winkelman was originally scheduled for a later bracket but traded
with Jamie Olsen for the second. Having hit a barrel in Denver,
Winkelman had a more flexible schedule than Olsen, who was pro-
gressing at the National Western.

“I went from Denver straight to Fort Worth and ran in Jamie’s
original set,” she explained. “I was last on the ground on my first
run. He still made a great run. He just had a pretty big stumble on
the back side of the second that cost us some time, and we ended
up third that night. The order flipped and we were first out on the
ground the next night. He made a good run to win the second
round and move us on.

“The thing about both of those first two runs I was asking him
to turn a hair too soon on the first barrel. I watched the first bracket
where so many people had trouble with that first barrel on the
right hand side with it set off the fence quite ways. I got a little bit
conservative going to it and then had to work to get his hip clear of

FWSSR PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS

Fairway Ta Fame & Sara Winkelman

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
199

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Streaking Ta Fame

5184 _ Streakin Six
Sgrzeaklng Bunny
Sl

51104
Bunny Beauty

Fairway Ta Fame

2015 Sorrel Gelding

Perks Alive

Dash For Perks
5193

Dunns Rocket Bug
Fair Lady Perks

, ) Check The Charts
Fair Lady Jessie 5199

Tax Split

Rider/Owner: Sara Winkleman; Breeder: Sara Cundiff

TH E R U N DOWN w/ Sara Winkelman

Fairway Ta Fame (“Rory”) 15.3 h, 1200 Ibs.

BiT: Kerry Kelly Magnum with the chain port

SADDLE: Master

sAppLE PAD: Saddleright

LEG GeAR: Not brand specific on all four

sHoeING: Aluminum on front, eventers on rear

ree: Crypto Aero

HAY: Grass, alfalfa mix

suppLEMENTS: Anja Herbs, MVP Exceed 6-Way, Amino 15X

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Body work by Michelle Mix; Acuscope/Myopulse, PEMF
treatments; Back On Track boots; XL8R Sheet, Soft Rides
CONDITIONING/TRAINING ReGIMEN: “He had too long of a vacation this fall. |
thought | was doing right by him and maybe | gave him too much time
off. We had to log some miles to get some condition back.”

spoNsors: Cowagirl Tuff, Anja Equine, Triple A Equine, Saddleright, Master
Saddles, Med Vet Pharmaceuticals, Michelle Mix

THANKS: Farrier Lee Olsen and his wife Jamie

it those first two runs.”

Winkelman headed home to Minnesota after her first two runs to
spend time with family during the hectic winter runs. She has both
of her young children, ages 4 and 6, with her.

After six days at home, Winkelman ran at Rapid City before

Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued on Page 3
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Fort Worth Stock Show & RodeoContinued From Page 2

returning to Fort Worth for the semifinals. She planned on being a
little more aggressive on her runs, and it paid off handsomely with
a win.

“I had in my mind that he was going to be honest on the first
barrel so I should send him a little harder,” she said. “I thought he
still turned the first really nice even with me letting him go a little
harder. The rest was easy. That was the fastest run at Fort Worth for
this year’s rodeo. That was exciting,”

For the Finals, Winkelman was going with the same game plan as
the night before.

“We didn’t quite get that accomplished,” she admitted. “He was a
lot stronger in the alley than he had been. He took off a lot sooner
than I would have liked him to. In the practice pen, I'll grab a hold
of him and correct him but in a run, I don’t like to break his confi-
dence, so I just let him be. We took off way back so we were rolling
to the first barrel. I thought we got by it just a touch more than
we had the other three runs. He turned a nice second and had a
beautiful third. My saddle slipped a little bit, so I was kind of trying
to stay in the middle. I may have looked like a floppy fish trying to
hustle him but not move too much! I was just trying to stay in the
middle.”

Sissy Winn and A R Dash Ta Flame gave a game chase, but no
one could touch Winkelman and Rory’s run from the top of the
ground.

“It was fate I guess that I drew up first on the ground in both the
semifinals and the finals,” she said. “That seems pretty incredible.”
Winkelman, a speech pathologist until she left her job last year to
rodeo, got Rory when she bred her Perks Alive mare Fair Lady
Perks to Streaking Ta Fame. Rory trained very easily as Winkelman
worked with him around the birth of both of her children.

As a 5-year-old futurity horse, Rory won several championships
including the Fizz Bomb. The following year, he started his rodeo

Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo // Jan. 19-Feb. 6, 2024, Fort Worth, TX

Finals:

1 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive
2 ARDashTa Flame 13s.4. Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry
3 Dm Sissy Hayday Mp.m.
4 Mistys Money Blurr 16 br. g.
First Semifinal:

1 Hello Stella 17b.m.
2 ARDashTa Flame 13s.4.

The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em
The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

FWSSR PRO RODEOQ RESERVE CHAMPIONS
AR Dash Ta Flame & Sissy Winn

First Down Dash
51105

Dash Ta Fame
9113

Sudden Fame
5199

A R Dash Ta Flame

2013 Sorrel Gelding

Mr Jess Perry
51113

Discreat Retreat

5188
Lucks Gold

Rider/Owner: Sissy Winn; Breeder: Atwood Ranches Inc.

Dash For Cash
51114

First Prize Rose
5198

Tinys Ga
51106 Y

Bar Dearie

5190

Streakin La Jolla
199

Scoopie Fein
$199

What Luck
8B

Ima Leta
5185

career. In 2022, he carried Winkelman to the Great Lakes Circuit
Finals Championship, which set them on the path for an NFR run

in the 2023 season.

Armed with the knowledge she gained in 2023 coupled with
entries into the lucrative winter rodeos—something she didn’t have
access to before—Winkelman is set to try her hand again. She cur-
rently sits second in the WPRA World Standings with $27,000.

Sara Winkelman
Sissy Winn
Hailey Kinsel
Ilyssa Riley

Sharin Hall
Sissy Winn

16.4 $20,000
1646  $12,000
16.51 $8,000
16.86 $4,000

16.29 $4,000
16.53 $3,000

Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued on Page 8

Big Things Coming This Week...

» San Antonio Stock Show & Rodeo, San Antonio, TX // Feb 9-24 - Cowboy Channel & App

> American Contender Regional Finals, Abilene, TX // Feb. 10 - www.TetonRidgeplus.com
» Kinder Cup, Kinder, LA // Feb 8-10 - www.321ActionVideo.com
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CALF ROPING BARREL RACING TEAM ROPING
68 UNDER- 10,000 ROVAL CROWN FUTURITY: 75,000 4 & UNDER: §30,000

4 & UNDER: $5,000 ROVAL CROWN DERBY: $50.000 & UNDER: §20.000
AL AGES JACKPOT- §5.000 OPEN: 825000 orN PRD: $20.000
wownar  BEER OIS
WAY : 90, - ocl,
SLOT RACE: 52,500 LIVITED SIDEPOT- $5.000
GIRLS 6 & UNDER: $10,000 SE FUTURITY- 510,000 4.0, INCENTE I
4 & UNDER: 85,000 SUE DERBY- 55,000 INTERMEDIATE: $5,000
A Girs Sidepot: §2 500 FUTURE FORTUNES: 550,000 OPEN: $20,000
GRLS OLY ALL DIAWMOND CLASSIC: 525,000 15 820,000
S ickeor-Sooo0 TOMORROWS LEGENDS: 525,000 1 800,000
TOP SHELF- $20,000 S0

“ADDED [VIONEY IN THE OPEN, YOUTH, AND SENIOR IS SPLIT
50/50 BETWEEN ALL HORSES AND ROVAL CROVUN
SIDEPOTS

ww.royalcrownrace.com

A 4
\*%nm"“‘d
EEEEEEEEEEEEE ERS
LEGENDARY. INNOVATIVE. DISTINET.
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$8.4 Million Dollar Barrel Sire!

C Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet,

Jet Of Honor ST 102

Congratulations...
BLAZING WITH MY DUDE & Andrea Busby

owned by Bushy Quarter Horses
34 Second SemiFinal & Qualified fo Ft Worth Stock
Show & Rodeo Finals! 2" in Both Rounds of Bracket 4!

earmning 54,750
MISTYS BLAZIN SUCCESS

& Allison Mullis
39 Derby, 5" Sat Open, 6" Sun Open The
Richest Dinosaur Barrel Race!

earning $2,733
DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss
Reserve CHAMPION Buckeye, AZ ProRodeo!
earning $1 ,732
RV BRIJETT & Stevi Hillman

owned by Sawmill Ranch & T & S Hiliman
3% 1st Round & 4" in 2nd Round Bracket 6
Ft Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!

eaming 51 ,000

IN THE NICK A TIME & Lindsey Muggli
3@ Humble, TX UPRA Rodeo!

earning $1,186

BLAZIN IN THE DARK & Ronda Melton
: Win $573 at Canby, OR Barrel Race!

Blazing With My Dude
& Andrea Busby

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
ICSI Contracts Available: $7,500 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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PEDGREE
PERFORMAE

[ENTI

DWNED
BY:

Snitsd frecddings svnifoble - cols todsy]

2024 FEE: $1,750 | 5 PANEL N/N | (EPIC LEADER - FRENCHILICIOUS by FRENCHMANS GUY) EQUINE RANCH

STANDING AT:

())= OUTLAW EQUINE "=t @ e @
— | (34

2124 CR 4127 Decatur, TX 76234 | (340) 399-1360| repro@outlawvets.com | www.outlawequ |neuetcom
RANCH
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Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued From Page 3

3 Dm Sissy Hayday 1 p.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 16.54 $2,000
4 Mistys Money Blurr ~ 16br.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ilyssa Riley 16.63 $1,000
Second Semifinal:

1 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 16.26 $4,000
2 (oats Smooth Honor ~ 165.4. A Smooth Guy-Fire N Honor, Alive N Firen Rainey Skelton 16.28 $3,000
3 BlazingWith My Dude 15s.m.  Blazin Jetolena-Dasher Dude, Texas High Dasher Andrea Bushy Busby QH 16.32 $2,000
4 Rosas Cantina CC 10bu.m.  Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 16.5 $1,000
Wildcard round:

1 Fantastic Spitfire 17b.m.  Guys Canyon Moon-Famed Spitfire, Dash Ta Fame Stephanie Fryar Mike & Kellie Sokol 16.44 $1,000

2 Lisa Lockhart, 16.49, $600; 3 Tracy Nowlin, 16.52, $400
Bracket 1: First round:

1 Seis Corona 11b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Tell Em Belle, Tres Seis Megan McLeod-Sprague 16.43 $2,000
2 Ivory On Fire 16br.m.  Ivory James-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Emily Beisel 16.67 $1,500
3 (P He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 17.02 $1,000
4 Ashley Rogers, 17.9, $500
Second round:

1 CP He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 16.59 $2,000
2 Ivory On Fire 16br.m.  Ivory James-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Emily Beisel 16.67 $1,500
3 BrHaiFlyin Fire 13sor.g.  Phantom Firewater-Doc Charisma, Hai Flyin Lena Ashley Rogers 16.93 $1,000
4 Keyla Costa, 17.28, $500

Advancing: 1 Kassie Mowry; 2 Emily Beisel; Wildcard: Megan McLeod-Sprague
Bracket 2: First round:

1 RosesRoanRanger ~ 17rn.g.  Bling’s Smooth Guy-Brookstone Rose, Brookstone Bay Sarah Waguespack 16.48 $2,000
2 ARDashTaFlame 13s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry Sissy Winn 16.62 $1,500
3 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 16.63 $1,000

4 Abby Phillips, 16.68, $500
Second round:

1 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 16.48 $2,000
2 ARDashTa Flame 13s.4. Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry Sissy Winn 16.56 $1,500
3 MagicFrench Flight 13 b.g. Dats A Frenchman-Quick Dinner Flight, Dinner Flight Rachelle Riggers Renee Cook-Riggers ~ 16.77 $1,000

4 Abby Phillips, 16.86, $500

Advancing: 1 Sissy Winn, $3,000; 2 Sara Winkelman, $3,000
Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued on Page 9

GASTRO-PLEX sruier

“Gastro-Plex promotes a healthy gut and contains
researched ingredients to help reduce the risk of colic
which plays an important role in keeping my horses

healthy, happy and focused on the task at hand.”

Pﬂtﬂf Om-

GM’t 'H (4 ,f’xlceﬁc’ P isk/

www.medvetpharm.com | ([ E B0
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Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued From Page 8

Wildcard: Sarah Waguespack, $2,000
Bracket 3: First round:

1 Dm Sissy Hayday 1p.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 16.34 $2,000
2 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 16.66 $1,500
3 M(M Firewater Dixie  18gr.f.  Fire Water Flit-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Ivy Hurst Dunn Ranch 16.73 $1,000
4 | atricia Duke, 16.74, $500
Second round:

1 Dm Sissy Hayday 1 p.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 16.48 $2,000
2 Flash N Dynamite 15blk.m.  First Moonflash-Ima Dyno Doc Tari, Dyno Doc Tari Ashley Day 16.6 $1,500
3 MCM Firewater Dixie  18qr.f.  Fire Water Flit-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Ivy Hurst Dunn Ranch 16.61 $1,000
4 Lisa Lockhart 16.75 $500

Advancing: 1 Hailey Kinsel, $4,000; 2 Ivy Hurst, $2,000
Wildcard: Lisa Lockhart, $2,000
Bracket 4: First round:

1 Mistys Money Blurr ~ 16br.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ilyssa Riley 16.42 $2,000
2 BlazingWith My Dude 15s.m.  Blazin Jetolena-Dasher Dude, Texas High Dasher Andrea Bushy Bushy QH 16.85 $1,250
2 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 16.85 $1,250
4Taycie Matthews, 17.41, $500
Second round:

1 AValiant Nicky 13sor.m.  Valiant Hero-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy Jimmie Smith Kyle, Deda, Merritt Potter 16.54 $2,000
2 BlazingWith My Dude 15s.m.  Blazin Jetolena-Dasher Dude, Texas High Dasher Andrea Bushy Bushy QH 16.57 $1,500
3 Stone Cold Stinson 17s.9. Eddie Stinson-VF Take The Gold, Famous Gold Coin Molly Otto 16.59 $1,000

4 Jessica Routier, 16.6, $500

Advancing: 1 Andrea Bushy, $2,750; 2 llyssa Riley, $2,000
Wildcard: Jimmie Smith, $2,000

Bracket 5: First round:

1 Skyy Blue 13gr.g.  Stoli-Sweeten My Dreams, Runaway Rebel Ashley Castleberry 16.57 $2,000
2 Streakin French Star 14 buck.g. Streakin Boon Dox-French Star, Frenchmans Guy Preslie Reid 16.62 $1,500
3 MoonsFireTaFame  14b.g. Firewater Ta Fame-Moons Last Frenchman, Frenchmans Guy  Kelly Allen 16.71 $1,000
4 Halyn Lide, 16.73, $500
Second round:

Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued on Page 10

2022 TOP EARNING TQHA STALLION!

Fire Water FIit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)

Cangratulatfoﬂs!

DM SISSY HAYDAY
& Hailey Kinsel

Wins Both Rounds of Bracket 3, 3" in Finals
at the Ft. Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!
e.immﬂ$14 000 Now #1 in the World!

X Gr;e Strong Eelaﬁonsﬁfp
- atatimel

___‘mﬁ“‘_

PLAINS |““’“I_‘"|—/
——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

o Proven Mares

LG, ===
IRF, WATER

\ Sire of Barrel Earners of

$590,883

(QData)

TOP 5 MONEY EARNERS:
1 Chewingthehotwire - $113,824
2 Flaming Pastem - $92,385
3 Shes Free To Flame - $78,426

A B 4 Shake The Flame - $45,069
’ , 5 Ima Flaming Fire - $30,812

Incentives: Breeders Challenge - VGERA

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
+ Mortality & Related Coverages
+ Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions
+ Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
18 Years Experience!

[ ARVIN TAVAREZ TODAYA(877) 569:8960.

I RANCH Collection & Servioes by:

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com San Angelo, TX | upranch@wec.net ,:!Bmvaney
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM wewirianingFiriatecoom  uta oot
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Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo Continued From Page 9

1 Skyy Blue 13gr.g.  Stoli-Sweeten My Dreams, Runaway Rebel Ashley Castleberry 16.31 $2,000
2 Djg Madison 06br.m.  Royal Blue Chew Chew-Run Madison, Sunset Six Tracy Nowlin 16.59 $1,500
3 (four Stoikelly 15ch. stud  Darkelly-Stoli My Guy, Traffic Guy Ivy Saebens 16.66 $1,000

4 Preslie Ried, 16.74, $500

Advancing: 1 Ashley Castleberry, $4,000; 2 Preslie Reid, $2,000
Wildcard: Tracy Nowlin, $1,500

Bracket 6: First round:

1 Fantastic Spitfire 17b.m.  Guys Canyon Moon-Famed Spitfire, Dash Ta Fame Stephanie Fryar Mike & Kellie Sokol ~ 16.42 $2,000
2 (oats Smooth Honor ~ 165.4. A Smooth Guy-Fire N Honor, Alive N Firen Rainey Skelton 16.51 $1,500
3 RV Brijett 17s.m. Blazin Jetolena-DTF Mellowdoc, Dast Ta Fame Stevi Hillman Sawmill Ranch/T & S Hillman 16.92 $1,000
4 Leslie Smalygo, 16.98, $500
Second round:

1 Justaheartbeattofame 10ch.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Leslie Smalygo 16.65 $2,000
2 (oats Smooth Honor ~ 165.4. A Smooth Guy-Fire N Honor, Alive N Firen Rainey Skelton 16.7 $1,500
3 Mercy N Grace 07s.m.  Tux N Rolls-Sixarun Moon Miss, Sixarun Loni Kay Yates 16.82 $1,000

4 Stevi Hillman, 16.86, $500
Advancing: 1 Rainey Skelton, $3,000; 2 Leslie Smalygo, $2,500; Wildcard: Stephanie Fryar, $2,000
Bracket 7: First round:

1 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 16.61 $2,000
2 Srindustry Titan 13s.c Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 70 Ranch 16.75 $1,500
3 FrenchmanFireFly ~ 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher Amanda Welsh 17 $1,000
4 Kalli McCall, 17.33, $500
Second round:

1 Hello Stella 17b.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall 16.42 $2,000
2 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 16.48 $1,500
3 FrenchmanfireFly ~ 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher Amanda Welsh 16.8 $1,000

4 Sydney Graham, 16.88, $500
Advancing: 1 Summer Kosel $3,500; 2 Sharin Hall, $2,000
Wildcard: Amanda Welsh, $2000

Mark Your Calendars - Opens January 15%

BREEDERS INCENTIVE
STALLION AUCTION

Bid On Your Favorite Stallion!

You can bid on the stallion of your choice at

www.SWDCLASSIC.com

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024 10
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DM HIGH ROLLER ADVANCES!!
...one step closer to THE AMERICAN!

& Higb
- Roller

Frenchstreaktuvegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

Vamﬁa Wafer'8 LaTricia Duke

3in the Aggregate & 5" in Finals,
American Contender Tournament
Semi-Finals - Central Region!
They Advance on to the Regional Finals!

earning $5,390
NOW LIFETIME EARNINGS:

$346,000+

2024 Stud Fee: $3,500
Early Booking Fee: $3,000

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, The Diamond Classic, Blue Collar, Rayal Crown, Breeders Challenge!

standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses - 414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX
breeding info: Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 // owned by LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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1 oun The B Daster!

mkw fore _Alining us Hhe 6}3}0)’#"’?;{(!{?;( ‘
g at Highpoint Performance Horses!

Tk o 1o Stler S

NOW Standin

by Dash Ta Fame — All Time Leading Barrel Horse Sire of $33 Million!
out of Susies Girl Sally si 104, WINNER $145,000+ on the Track

2X Futurity CHAMPION &
2014 Futurity Horse of The Year!

urerive Earnivs: $228,887 5

Already Sired e  Jllsners of EI7S.654/

Ima Diva Red Dasher — $64,614 Smokehaus — $40,586
Duck Duck Dash — $53,783 Ima Dashing Crown — $32,604
A Dash Of Chocolate — $47,647 (All info per QData)

FIRST 25 CONTRACTS: 51500 // 2024 FEE: $1750
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

H[GHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
) ) .
m.a‘w- @ ﬁ ?“ X rrd}
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INNERS

Holland Ease S| 103-The Jubilee Diamond SI 109 (Runaway Winner)

S1 103 ($399,057)

Congratulations!

owned by Benette Barrington-Little
CHAMPION Texarkana Showdown Futurity!
3" High Stakes Race 1 & 4“‘ Open!
earning $21 330 .

'BOOKED FULL
FOR20241

-] :\ ‘Iu:: wnm
_ * Huwu 1AMPIANSHIP
Barrel Racmg Eflglbllltles thata Buckle Plnk Buckle Ruhy Buckfe Fulure Furulnes, Breeders Challenge, TOHA,
Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States, Colorado Classic, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic, Diamond Classic Scan Here for a

Race Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive, Texas Accredited, UQHRA Racing, BrEEding Contract!
Idaho QHA Bitterroot, Los Alamitos Racing, Texas Accredited (Racing)

2024 FEE: $3,100 (ICS| Fee: $1,500, Frozen Semen-Limited Book)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFGRMANCE HORSES PILOT PCI[NT TX-903.816.1428
www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

HIGHPO[NT Breeding Manager CHRISTI CHRISTEMNSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPQINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Pcrlormincellorscs A ‘ETOj l:;[""l'.-' ( (} E@ i, ?‘ﬁéﬁ
.\,____:_f Q el
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Introducing a New Junior Stallion to Highpoint Performance Horses!

2021 P‘alomino Stallion

v
D H NN\
Wﬁwwam}z@w%cc

DAM: Rosas Cantina CC

Full brother to

MONSTERR
re:$214,590

Will be a Ruby Buckle
stallion by the time his 1st Foal
Crop is of running age!

J Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $2500 6 Panel Negative
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Pclrmdnull ses 8 P ,;i‘ﬁ Pyurn ('J() E@ ﬂ‘ "?F-P? s ‘(ﬂ"}
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A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER KISS MY HOCKS!

[IMP SUGERAY

Kiss My Hocks Sl 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $1,600 (Cooled Semen Available)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

IGHPOIN Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Perrurmdnce Hones m.’ﬂb\‘k\‘. =0 EE"EE] (_'] {.) g,:é;ﬂ;nr @ @ @ _., — @
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KELLIES CHICK, LTe: $400,000
- NFR ROUND WINNER!

Congratulations!

owned by Terri Freeman
3 Redemption Round American Contender
Tournament - East Regional!

eaming $1,000, LTE: $46,000+

siRe: Slick By Design
pam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: 51,350
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903 816.1428

P Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE @GMAIL.COM

erformance Horses

HIGH OINT aruse &8 =260 S @ @ €) - B
Perf

Racing Incentives: Los Alamitos Racing & Texas Accredited - Racing

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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Rapid Run For Tayla Moeykens & KN
Fames Best Yet at Black Hills Rodeo

By Tanya Randall

Montana Circuit Finals Champion Tayla Moeykens of Three
Forks, Montana, picked up a $4,924 victory at the $13,500-added
Black Hills Stock Show & Rodeo, held February 1-3 in Rapid City,
South Dakota. She and her 6-year-old gelding KN Fames Best Yet
(“Yeti”) out paced Katie Chism and MF Aces Famous Fling by .02
on Alan Woodbury’s By A Nose Timers for the victory.

Moeykens, who was out midway through the draw in the Friday
night performance, said she was just trying to make a “confidence
boosting run” on the young gelding, who carried her to a reserve
finish at last year’s College National Finals Rodeo.

“As amazing as he is and as well as he handles everything, he’s
still only 6,” she said. “With him, we always say we’re still seasoning
him. We want to make the best confidence boosting run that we can
that day. So a lot of times, I just go through the gate just to make a
good, solid run for him and for me.

“I went through the gate at Rapid and I was going to help him out
at the first barrel, but he was like T've got it,” and I was like, ‘OK!
I'll get out of your way!” He actually felt comfortable with that setup
because it was similar to how the CNFR is. He loves the crowd.
That’s never seemed to bother him. He thrives off of it.”

Yeti joined Moeykens’ team of horses last spring. The gelding, by
all-time leading barrel horse sire Dash Ta Fame out of Kenny Nich-
ols and Dale Barron’s Frenchmans Fabulous mare KN Fabulous N
Khaki came from Kava Huestis in Great Falls, Montana.

Before the start of the 2023 spring college rodeos, Moeykens,
the 2021 College National Finals Champion, was left horseless.

SPECIAL EFFIRT

STRUWFLY EPECIL
FLY N THE PIE

SICARLN
LADY TENAYA
ALETHIA
THE EIGMATURE

PRO RODED MONEY EARNER
32X QUALIFIER TO KPRA AND CEPRA FINALS
LTE §27,000+

VITAL SIGK
BUREIS NICE

BUBS ALIVE IN 75

HICK H LAIYEUG
MISS QUICK M BAR

FROZEN SEMEN AVAILABLE
FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR:

1\

FROZEN SEMEN MANAGED BY:

OWNED/BY/BROCK!

-
NIFERBAKER | 40-
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RODEO RAPID CITY CHAMPIONS

KN Fames Best Yet & Tayla Moeykens
Dm\ For Cash

First Prize Rose
5198

Tinys Ga
51106 Y

Bar Dearie
190

First Down Dash
51105

Dash Ta Fame
9113

Sudden Fame
5199

KN Fames Best Yet

2018 Chestnut Gelding

Frenchmans Guy
Frenchmans Fabulous

(aseys Charm
KN Fabulous N Khaki

. . Sheiks Kingbee
Robbin Dobbin

Robby Away
B

Rider: Tayla Moeykens; Owner: Rick, Deena & Tayla Moeykens; Breeder: Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron

TH E R U N DOWN w/ Tayla Moeykens

KN Fames Best Bet “Yeti” 16.1 h, 1,300 Ibs.

BiT: Sherry Cervi lifter

sADDLE: Scott Thomas

SADDLE PAD: Reinsman

LEG GeAR: Polo wraps on all four; bells boots

sHoeinG: Lite Rims on all four; shod by her father, Rick

reeD: Triple Crown Senior Gold and 30% Ration Balancer

Hay: Grass/alfalfa mix

suppLEMENTS: Golden ground flax from Triple Crown, Mazola oil, aloe vera
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Massage therapy from her father Rick, RevitaVet Laser,
FlexiNeb treatments and Flair Strip for runs

CONDITIONING/ TRAINING REGIMEN: “Keeping his energy levels under control,’ she
laughed. “He has a lot of energy. It's mainly just exercise and keeping him
soft. His barrel work is very minimal because he’s such a good boy, | don't
have to pick at him very much.”

sponsors: Flair Equine Nasal Strips, Delicious Horse Treats, Triple Crown
Feed, Flexineb, Montana Picker, Arctic Spas, Vance Thompson Vision,
Montana Equine, RX Equine, MCM Truck Repair, MG Equine Services, LLC,
Easy Lawn Hydroseeding, MK Rodeo Journals.

THANKS: To parents Rick and Deena “for their never-ending love and sup-
port,” family, friends and sponsors “for helping me chase my dreams,” and
especially Blue, Lizard and Yeti.

Her good mare Dash of Blue Sky (“Blue”) and JM Pockets Double
Dash (“Lizard”) were both out with injury.

“I was trying to find a horse to borrow for the college rodeos
and hopefully make the CNFR,” Moeykens explained. “I ended up
calling Kava and she graciously lent me two of her horses, Yeti and
Rio.”

Rodeo Rapid City Continued on Page 18
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Rodeo Rapid City Continued From Page 17

Although both young horses were in need of rodeo seasoning it
was Yeti who caught on the quickest.

“Yeti just turned it on and amazed all of us,” Moeykens said of
the gelding by all-time leading barrel horse sire Her family put-
chased the gelding after the CNFR.

Now with three sound horses, the trouble is deciding who to
ride. Blue or Yeti usually get the call for the smaller indoor pens as
Lizard prefers the bigger indoor setups. All three do well outside.

“We usually look at ground conditions,” Moeykens said. “Blue
likes it harder. Lizard is more of our mudder. Yeti likes it deeper.
We just look at the setup and ground conditions to see who to run’

Yeti, however, got the call for Rapid. As the youngster of the
bunch, he could take the miles of a mad dash to the Black Hills,
almost eight hours away.

“We didn’t want to put the miles on Blue because she is 18,”
Moeykens said of her mate that swept the Montana Circuit Finals
Rodeo in eatly January. “We try to save her for the rodeos that we
know she likes and a little closer to home just so she doesn’t have
those hauling miles on her. We knew it was going to be a quick

Rodeo Rapid City // Feb. 1-3, 2024, Rapid City, SD

>

turnaround trip for us. We left Thursday night after I got out of
class and my dad got off of work and we were back by Saturday
afternoon.”

Moeykens will graduate with a degree in business marketing
with a minor in small business and entrepreneurship this May from
Montana State University in Bozeman. She has one more shot at
a CNFR qualification this spring and currently leads the Big Sky
Region standings going into the spring rodeos. She’ll add a few pro
rodeos when they fit into her schedule.

“My mom is going to go back down to Arizona for about a
month and I have spring break during that time, so I'll run a few
of those down there,” she said. “We’re hopefully going to enter
Redmond (Oregon) which is the weekend before (the first spring
college rodeo in) Bozeman. After I graduate, if I'm fortunate
enough to make the CNFR, we’ll go down south and try to rodeo
for a month before coming back to Casper.”

Moeykens currently sits No. 9 in the WPRA World Standings
with $16,751.

1 Kn Fames Best Yet 18ch.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Kn Fabulous N Khaki, Frenchmans Fabulous Tayla Moeykens  Rick, Deena & Tayla Moeykens13.26 $4,924
2 MF Aces Famous Fling 17 pal. stud A Streak Of Fame-Frenchmans Sally, Two Eyed Frenchman Katie Chism 13.28 93,939
3 Any Guy Of Mine 13ch.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Ux Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost Jamie Olsen 13.39 $3,200
4 Mable Draws APistol 13 blk.g.  Instant Income-Tinka Rocket Command, Brown Kind Command Abigail Knight Mike & Rocky Knight ~ 13.45 $1,969
4 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 13.45 $1,969
4 Aint Seen Me Yet 12ch.m.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Jumping Sugar, RR Milk Bone Shorts Maggie Poloncic 13.45 $1,969
7 Ivory On Fire 16br.m.  Ivory James-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Emily Beisel 13.46 $1,231
8 WPH Mi A Latte 15pal.m.  Guys Dash A Latte-MI Cups Run Over, Dashin Moon Shadow ~ Cami Bussmus 13.48 $1,108

9 Jenna Humble, 13.54, $985; 10 Chelsea Moore, 13.59, $800; 10 Amber West, 13.59, $800; 12 Sierra Lee, 13.61, $615; 13 Kari Boxleitner, 13.64, $492; 14 Heather Crowley,

13.66, $369; 15 Piper Cordes, 13.68, $123; 15 Jillian Zaun, 13.68, $123

SW District Fat Stock Show & Rodeo // Feb. 1-3, 2024, Lake Charles, LA
1 Bachloretta 14s.m.  Famous Bugs-Lois Lane Dj, Lanes Leinster
2 Wilma B Firewater

Madison McCaffity
Sierra Scott-Williams

14.37
14.38

$1,216
$1,042

3 Shelley Morgan, 14.49, $869; 4 Molly Pritchard, 14.51, $753; 5 Tiany Schuster, 14.52, $579; 6 Casey Mathis, 14.54, $463; 7 Gracie Smith, 14.59, $347; 8 Kylie Conner, 14.63,

$232; 9 Alyssa Urbanek, 14.64, $174; 10 Suade Furr, 14.66, $116

PRCA Championship Rodeo// Feb. 2-3, 2024, Bismarck, ND
1 Sumfire N Fame 13b.m.

Firewater Ta Fame-Sumking, Summum Bonum

Katie Rossow Dan Fairfield & Katie Rossow 12.64 $1,062

2 Jessica Routier, 12.66, $910; 3 Maggie Poloncic, 12.78, $759; 4 Bailey McClure, 12.81, $657; 5 Haven Jones, 12.83, $506; 6 Nikki Hansen, 12.84, $405; 7 Melinda Mattson, 12.85,
$303; 8 Ginger LaDuke, 12.88, $202; 9 Haley Huls, 12.89, $152; 10 Katie Sowada, 12.95, $101

k¢

¥
"
4

4

Lom

The future depends on what you do today.

— Mahatma Gandhi

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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2022 gelding by BRACE FOR BERNAL
out of JC Seis by Tres Seis

SI1 105 -$322,366 LTE
15.3 hands

ra C e 0 r AQHA Racing’s 2013

CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt

Furyofthewind S| 96-Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

vitrstotd

2024 FEE: 52,100 (considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTILHIGHPQINTPERFORMANCE®@GMAIL.COM

HIGHPO]NT s &5 E=9 GO S . @ @ €) - 6O

Performance Horses
PILOT POSKT, TEXAS

Racing Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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P Daglh Te

SCEIESTA

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

BFA Juvenile Money Winner
ridden by Hugo Simoneau

W DUNIT DASH TA FIESTA  oned by fudrey Ledue =
SOUNDS LIKE FIESTA BFA Juvenile Money Winner L.
Multiple Futurity Money Winner! ridden by April Black
ridden by EmilicVeilete SIS ouned by Kansly Cooper._* o

HP FAMOUS FIESTA F | =
Reserve Champion LG Futunfy 3 5 : : ; T Scan Here for a

ridden by Ryann Pedone ; o Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $1,850 (ICSI FEE: $875, considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM 1 1
Pcrformancc Horses
aroe A EDGO S @@ € v @
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sire: DASH

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Eamer

On track for his 2024 futurity
career with Sherry Cervi! Breeding Contract!

Scan Here for a

2024 FEE: $2,100 (Frozen Semen Only)
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Pcrformancc Harses
grums 208 &= GO & W?E@]'ﬁ@ @
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| ,-c' ?$2 149 Million of Winners in 2023 alone!

FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR

$21 MILLION

IN INCENTIVES!

SIRE: Designer Red
paM: Dreams of Blue
{Dream On Dancer)

7 BACK BY DESIGN — $161,309
1 SLICK LIL AMIGO — $337,433 8 RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST — $138,181
2 SLICK N BLACK — $273/434 9 MAKANA — $136,359
3 SLICK LANE TA FAME — $267,372 10 IMASLICKBUG — $127,879
4 HYPER BY DESIGN — $253,503 11 SLICKS SWEET LEGACY — $127,021
5 SLICK SWINGIN — $234,122 12 BLR SORRY NOT SORRY — $105,036
6 SLICK SWINGIN GYPSY — $173,308 13 KG JUSTICESLICK — $101,576

2024 FEE: $3,100 (ICSI FEE: $1,500) ICSI Sexed Semen Available
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES // PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Perfurmdm.e Horaes
arume 261 620 GO & i@ @ €) »
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West, Cooper & Scott All Shine at Mardi Gras 5D

4th Annual Mardi Gras 5D Bash // Feb. 2-4, 2024, Ruston, LA 2 (harming Blevedere Darby Stephens 16.496 $583
2 Wonder Why In Easy Hannah Fallin 16.496 $583
Friday Open 4 Horse 2 Jessica Williamson 16.509 33
1D 1 Frenchmans Glo N Ghost ~ Sharon West 16.021 $368 5 Frenchmans Glo N Ghost ~ Sharon West 16.524 $174
2 Sofrench Follies Tammie Miller 16.073 $276 3D 1 French Miss Flit Avery Powell 16.971 $655
3 Chsnin Chexs N Vegas Amanda Averett 16.123 $184 2 Flaming Jet Hero Lindsey Zanca 16.986 $536
4 Semi Automatic Hannah Smith 16.135 $92 3 This Natives A Fitz Janie Taylor 16.992 $397
2D 1 Smooth Mckenzie Davis 16.531 $307 4 Horse 1 Tammy Gantt 17.009 $258
2 Royal Sexy Lady Lindsey Brown 16.538 $230 5 Johnette Cori Richerson 17.020 $139
3 Whostoptherain Kinlee Childress 16.544 $153 4D 1 Horse 1 Maci Dycus 17.469 $492
4 (andy Michael Smith 16.570 §77 2 Four Star Caddy Breanna Jackson 17.471 $402
3D 1 Hater Nick Mathews 17.103 $246 3 Pepper Savannah Broussard 17.496 $298
2 Crush Beth Hicks 17.146 $184 4 Little Man Carrie Smith 17.507 $194
3 Bertha Mary Mahalitc 17.158 123 5 Wishin Dixie Whitney Wells 17.509 $104
4 (harge It To The Max Bonnie Mccleary 17.170 361 5D 1 Miss Roois Bars Loretta Malone 17.982 $328
4D 1 Lm Password Sherrie Lemmons 17.562 $184 2 Gizmo Ansley Griffin 17.997 $268
2 Horse 2 Tammy Gantt 17.605 $138 3 Banjo Mckenzie Davis 18.001 $199
3 Leo Darren Boyce 17.613 $92 4 Double Red Wolfe Mandy Saulsbury 18.009 $129
4 Four Alarm Tootie Barbara Gates 17.632 346 5 Sheza Dirty Diva Lily Grace Williams 18.027 $70
5D 1 Hope Lucy Parks 18.039 $123
2 Horse 1 Alex Mcdougal 18.106 $92  Sunday Open
3 Tha Charlene Williams 18.130 %61 1D 1 Hammered Elegance Kyndal Scott 15.656 $808
4 YellaN AFire Roxanne Bradshaw 18.164 $31 2 Whiskey Savannah Johnson 15.883 3661
3 Sha Can Get It Andi Ardoin 15.946 $490
Saturday Open 4 Mushu Brileigh Hines 15.975 $318
1D 1 Red Native Dunit Kanley Cooper 15.968 $983 5 Chsnin Chexs N Vegas Amanda Averett 15.980 171
2 Namgis Lauren Morris 16.027 $804 2D 1 Azures Full Star Leeann Brooks 16.160 3673
3 Semi Automatic Hannah Smith 16.032 $596 2 Wonder Why In Easy Hannah Fallin 16.190 $551
4 VfFamous Chrissy Kaylee Childress 16.087 $387 3 Greystane Fancy Lena Avery Englerth 16.215 $408
5 Hammered Elegance Kyndal Scott 16.125 $209 4 (m Non Stop Lovin Jess Lewis 16.217 $265
Gracie Jones 16.468 9819 Mardi Gras 5D Continued on Page 24

2D 1 Gl Streaking Playboy

Check Out Our Online Store!

JIMMYSWESTERNWEAR.COM
- use code BRR to Save 15%

on your entire purchase!

NOW A PINK
BUCKLE STALLION!

2011 Red Roan Stallion
5 Panel NN

STREAKIN

siee: A Streak Of Fling \
pawm: PC Frenchmans Flirt (Sun Fro:

1VIN@S

WES'IiE & @UTDOOR

2428 W. Broadway Street
Ardmore, OK = (580) 223-0002

s Promier’
%J‘%ﬂﬂ/
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Mardi Gras 5D Continued From Page 23

5 Rare Pete Frost
3D 1 Famous Jug Of Money
2 Horse 1
3 French Miss Flit
4 (t Famous Five 0
5 Aim Elected
4D 1 Tsu Peppychitagirl
2 Woodee
3 Banjo
4 FcFiery Blue Eye
5 Boone
5D 1 Fs1Am A Hot Cat
2 leo
3 AHollywood Berry
4 Ritchie
5 Phoenix

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Red Native Dunit
2 VfFamous Chrissy
3 Qutlaws Peppy Tuff
3 Hurrah For Hawk
2D 1 Gl Streaking Playboy
2 Whostoptherain
3 Phj Zero Natives Jet
3D 1 French Miss Flit
2 Dish
3 Raven
4D 1 Pepper
2 Jasmine
3 Ms Shot Of Cat
5D 1 Gizmo
2 Sheza Dirty Diva
3 Scooby

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Whiskey
2 Mushu
3 Red Native Dunit
2D 1 Gl Streaking Playboy
2 This Money Talks
3 Smart Jose Lynx
3D 1 Pierre
2 Pepper
4D 1 Lnr Sassy Boon
2 Dish
3 Tank
5D 1 Clyde
2 Horse 1
3 Gizmo

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Wildfire Fuel
2 (m Non Stop Lovin
3 Flash Of Heaven
2D 1 Horse
2 Guys Cant Catch Me
3 VfEddie Hawkeye
3D 1 Firewater Kricket

Tara Moore
Crystal Steele
Maci Dycus
Avery Powell
Kaye Spillers
Andi Ardoin
Stephanie Beatty
Anna Bradshaw
Mckenzie Davis
Mallory Bonnett
Jennine Ramage
Suzanne Carraway
Darren Boyce
Macyn Whitlock
Hannah Fallin
(adee Scott

Kanley Cooper
Kaylee Childress
Justice Phillips
Hannah Alford
Gracie Jones

Kinlee Childress
19080 Emily Woodward
Avery Powell

Anna Clair Russel
Sara Broussard
Savannah Broussard
Peyton Spann
Ansley Oliver
Ansley Griffin

Lily Grace Williams
(ate Perry

Savannah Johnson
Brileigh Hines
Kanley Cooper
Gracie Jones

Kaylee Childress
Lauren Earls
Savannah Broussard
Savannah Broussard
Aubrey Carter

Anna Clair Russel
Lily Jones

Evelyn Moore

Alex Mcdougal
Ansley Griffin

Courtney Boyd
Jess Lewis
Travis Childress
Jessica Mcgee
Holli Dennison
Valerie Saucier
Blair Crosby

16.218
16.674
16.677
16.698
16.723
16.778
17.161
17.167
17.181
17.208
17.273
17.666
17.672
17.678
17.702
17.7117

15.968
16.087
16.183
16.183
16.468
16.613
16.686
16.971
17.065
17.116
17.496
17.559
17.647
17.997
18.027
18.076

15.883
15.975
16.003
16.391
16.396
16.429
17.089
17.142
17.398
17.487
17.540
17.883
18.036
18.170

16.164
16.231
16.395
16.667
16.696
16.714
17.204

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

$143
$539
$441
$326
$212
$114
$404
$330
$245
$159

$86
$269
$220
$163
$106

$57

$174
$105
$35
$35
$145
$87
$58
$116
$70
$47
$87
$52
$35
$58
$35
$23

$121
$73
$48
$101
$60
$40
$100
$61
$60
$36
$24
$40
$24
$16

$101
$61
$41
$84
$51
$34
$68

2 FcFiery Blue Eye
3 Jewel
4D 1 Spring Hill Rebel
2 Rolex
3 Red
5D 1 Horse
2 Miss Easy Poco Rose

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Wonder Why In Easy
2 (m Non Stop Lovin
3 Dail ABlazin Bunny
2D 1 Pt Major Cash N Credit
2 Flash Of Heaven
3 Jewel
3D 1 FcFiery Blue Eye
2 Harley
3 T9 Show Me The Money
4D 1 Rolex
5D 1 Charger
2 Red
3 Horse

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Sha (an Get It
2 RfFrench Bugs Moon
3 Frenchmans Glo N Ghost
2D1 Ch
2 Flash The Firewater
3 Ole Yeller Nugget
3D 1 (jtafame
2 Louise
3 Winwithflamingclass
4D 1 0l Red
2 Miss Roois Bars
3 Josie
5D 1 Dashin Jimmie Jet
2 Shadows Tiny Guy
3 Mille Canyondish

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Sha (an Get It
2 Gypsy
3 RfFrench Bugs Moon
2D1(H
2 (tFamous Five 0
3 Red Bug Sugar Man
3D 1 Ole Yeller Nugget
2 Horse 2
3 (jtafame
4D 1 Hookin Up & Hanging On
2 Fs1Am AHot Cat
3 YellaN AfFire
5D 1 Dashin Jimmie Jet
2 French Vapor Trail
3 Horse 2

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084

BARREL RACING REPORT

February 6, 2024

Mallory Bonnett
Jossie Patterson
Candice Gill
Skylar Spillers
(arrie Smith
Madeline Allen
Wendi Roberts

Hannah Fallin
Jess Lewis

Julia Clark
Mallory Bonnett
Travis Childress
Jossie Patterson
Mallory Bonnett
Jossie Patterson
Makayla Shows
Skylar Spillers
Mandy Smith
(arrie Smith
Madeline Allen

Andi Ardoin
Letitia Hairgrive
Sharon West
Cookie Myers
Andi Ardoin
Donnia Barrow
Anita Robertson
Jennine Ramage
Kelly Draper
Donnia Barrow
Loretta Malone
Cookie Myers
Jeremy Sumner
12706 Valerie Cross
Gineane Shaw

Andi Ardoin

Michael Smith

Letitia Hairgrive

Cookie Myers

Kaye Spillers

Sherry May

Donnia Barrow
Jennifer Mcbroom
Anita Robertson
Christopher Shoemaker
Suzanne Carraway
Roxanne Bradshaw
Jeremy Sumner
Christopher Shoemaker
Debbie Faulk

17.209
17.217
17.684
17.760
17.808
18.935
19.003

16.190
16.217
16.231
16.780
16.940
17.071
17.208
17.341
17.357
18.018
18.203
18.495
18.534

16.338 $
16.459
16.524
16.934 $
17.048
17.223
17.401
17.464
17.522
17.891
17.982
18.146
18.356
18.635
18.856

15.946 $
16.081
16.099
16.593 $
16.723
16.853
16.957
16.984
17.035
17.446
17.666
17.764
17.952
18.065
18.083

S4
$27
$51
$30
$20
$42
$26

$96
$57
$38
$80
$48
$32
$64
$38
$26
$96
$32
$19
$13

121
$73
$48
101
$60
$40
$81
$48
$32
$60
$36
$24
$40
$24
$16

127
$76
$51
105
$63
$42
$84
$51
$34
$63
$38
$25
$42
$25
$17

eterna-pure

pureC(}S

Possibility.

Results
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Frenchmans Guy — An ALL-TIME LEADING PRODUCER of
$20 MILLION in Offspring Earnings in Multiple Events!

Congratulations!

A Smooth Guy Winners...

COATS SMOOTH HONOR
& Rainey Skelton

- 2"in Second SemiFinals! Finalist at
Ft Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!
Won 2" in Both Rounds of Bracket 6!
earning $6,000

Frenchmans Guy Winners. ..
ANY GUY OF MINE & Jamie Olsen
- 3 Rodeo Rapid City!

eamning $3,200

FAMOUS MIC GUY VER
& Tiany Schuster

owned by Tiany Schuster & Edwin Cameron

earning $1,739

FRENCHMANSDISCOROSE
& Jennifer Driver : x
owned by Driver Land & Cattle (o 202:' Bzeedmg (:: _—
- 4™ Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo ’ nI:merrEn(rtlmhgﬁgli :.LYBO
Timed Event Challenge! ‘ oy
eaming $1,364 $6000 ICSI & Frozen
¢ A SMOOTH GUY: $3500 ICSI
THE DRAGON ROLL & KEYIa COSta Frenchmans Guy-Docs Movida, Dry Doc
-3 ?D Sat Open Run For The Roses, Hamilton, TX! MR SASSY FRENCHMAN: $3000
earning 5927 Frenchmans Guy-Jess Sass Me 51 107, Mr Jess Perry SI 113
CHECK ME OUT GUYS LUCKY WONDER HORSE: $3000
& Donn a Tip‘p en First Down Dash-Rosas Cantina (C, Corona Cartel
- Wins Sat Senior! 5" 1D Sat Open IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY: $2000
Run For The Roses, Hamilton. TX! Frenchmans Guy-Melt Away, Special Leader si 103

BiLL, DEB, CHAD, BILLY, BRAND()@BRADY MYERS
605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (Buww) // 605.641.4282 (Des) t
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // www.FRENCHMANSGUY.com ] ..

FQUIBRAND

}f.;(’;"f"ﬁ
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http://www.frenchmansguy.com

.
NOW PROUDLY
el OWNED BY...
N

Jean Fly Hitt
2014 Sorrel Stallion

Victory Fly VM - Tiny Martha Jean
(Marthas Six Moons) PERFORMANGE HORSES

Douglas, Wyoming
‘THE QLTIMATE €)UTCROSS

Son of Brazils #1 Leading Barrel Sire VICTORY FLY.
Consistent 16 Second Standard Pattern Speed.

. e, STANDING AT:
For 2024 Breeding Contracts Contact: ¥

112" 113 Equine
2024 Fee: $2,000 (940) 654-8013 or email: repro@113equine.com 113
#2 113equlne.§om i w 6700S FM 113

MILSAP, TX 76066

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



http://www.113equine.com

Skyla Peters & Pistol Whistle Win
Big at Hamilton’s Run For the Roses

Run for the Roses // Feb. 2-4, 2024, Hamilton, TX

RUN FORTHE ROSES WINNERS

Saturday Open X .
11 Pistol Whistle Skyla Peters 15.08 51414 Pistol Whistle & Skyla Peters
2 Hopskip And A Streak Ashlyn Goven 15.401 1,171
3 The Dragon Roll Keyla Polizello Costa 15.424 $927 <un Frost Docs Jack Frost
4 High Cotton Lane Paige Jones 15.436 $683 un'rros
5 Check Me Out Guys Donna Tippen 15.472 $439 Prissy Cline
6 Kn Fabulous Boo T Allison Mullis 15501 $244 PCFrosty Bid
2D 1 Perrywater Dash Skyler Nicholas 15.788 $1,157 New Decade
2 Spendy By Design Alexi Schaapveld 15.791 $958 Gee Gee Decade 9193
3 Duude Britany Diaz 15.846 $758
4 Heza Epic Dreamer Kurstyn Adams 15.851 559 Bunny Gee
5 Convinceme Imfrench Lauren Merica 15.946 $359 Pistol Whistle
6 Southern Moon Dancin Ben Mcdonnell 15.950 $200 - -
3D 1 Jaynee Aubrey Smith 16.286 $857 2015 Buckskin Gelding
2 Bullys Little Dash Grace Laurence 16318 $709 ) Away From Holme
3 French Bond Girl Josianne St-Cyr 16323 §562 No Whistle L
4 Tcs Streakin Roxy Maddy Myers 16.329 $414 51103 Little Whistle
5 TrWill Flash Sadie Sherburn 16.331 $266 Whistle N Skip 5185
6 First Explosion Skyler Sutton 16.348 $148 Skip Light Lee
4D 1 Famous Hot Kisses Brynn Wells 16.799 2557 Luci Belle Lee
2 Maryjanestopstraffic Terri Welch 16.801 461 ;
3 Pals Red Albi Levi Sanford 16811 $365 Stillwater Lady
4 FIing Frenchman Otoe Laci Weddle 16.814 $269 Rider/Owner: Skyla Peters; Breeder: B&H Etbauer Living Trst 8/94
5 Chickoutmybooty Jessica Beauvais 16.841 73
6 Hr Famously Smooth Valerie James 16.857 $96 Run For the Roses Continued on Page 30

Come See us at the KINDER CUP - Kinder, LA

LIVESTOCK
Our Business-Insurance. .. INSU RERS, INC

God’s Business-Assurance

WE OFFER: :
- FULL Mortality, Theft &

- includes colic surgery !
& 12 month extension

- Infertility

= Commercial General
= Farm & Ranch

- Inmediate Coverage
« Payment Plans

CAA A7
Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

Stud Fee: $2,000

$ {includes 1st Collection & Booking Fee)
Future Fortures, Triple Crown 108, §elect $lallion Sfakes, Diamond Classic,
BRIF & OK Bred Program

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

L)

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980! Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK » 405.202.8380 » www.SarahZaleski.com

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024 27
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WHITMIRE RANCH

FYC PAINT YOUR WAGON - FIRST PRIZE LEESA (MR JESE PERRY)

STANDING AT: ROYAL VISTA RANCH

2024 FEE: $1.800

FUTURE FORTUMES

BULLSEYE BULLION

BULLY BULLION - TOP SHAWME (SHAWNE BUG)

STANDING AT: ROYAL VISTA RANCH

2024 FEE: §2 800

P ea
Chislies®

BREEDERE CHALLEMNGE, PIMK BUCKLE, RUBY
ACYAL CACWMN, BLUE COLLAR BREEDER!
FORTUMES, SELECT STALLIOM STAKES, COLOR,
LEQGENDS OF THE SOUTH, THE DIAMOND CL

: SH TA HEAVEN

DAEH TA FAME » DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL (SPECIAL FEELINS)

STANDING AT: ROYAL VISTA RANCH

2024 FEE: $10,6800

Y

ek
’,7/?.-/‘/’/:4 -
A7 =

EREEDERS CHALLENGE, FINK SUCKLE, AUBY BUCKLE
LUE COLLAR BREEDERS, FUTURE
N 100, SELECT STALLION ETAKES
oL LAS5IC, LEGENDS OF THE SCUTH
TOMORROWS LEGEMDS, THE DIAMOND CLASSIC

e & & i / -/ ~
.,/_//7'{;(@/0/1 r;., ;;g::f _,"'r & 7{"?5 .‘...2',,"/{. ’;/L{/;m:}‘.f_;f Fho e £ e :’éﬂ M/’J’Hf:"’?/ (/ );"/ g —-7/\?{; e ';;/»_/:,.;; er -
[

8, B
Vit il R

’ / - /’
i minde ,f.fl ﬂ;—{; e
L/

f

B CONTRACT REQUESTS:

g Royal Vista Ranch
405.440.7575
¥ info@RoyalVistaRanches.com

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



http://www.royalvistaranches.com

[lew ENROLLED

JUST WINNIN eptaces R SHYLOCK | flew Fast Fass
MRFLASH places  OUR FEARLESS FAME

THE MONEY DEPOT ~ splances METALLIC CATTACK
STERLIN FIREWATER ~ splaces IMA FIREFIGHTER
TR DOLLYSLASTGOODBYE  @splaces KG DO IT FOR FAME
DEKING OF FLINGS ~ @splaces RARE N FAMOUS
HPDASHTAFIESTA  Quplaces  FIREWATER ON THE ROCKS
FRENCHMENRHOT ~ plmes K6 JUSTSTEALINGCASH
THERED DASHER ~ @plces A FAMOUS GUY

"ﬁrﬁ{ Fnss ENROLLED

SME ONE OF A KIND

THE FISCAL CLIFF
600D CANDY P KR FANTALLICKA  TURNPIKERS WAGON
GUYS GENUINE  RP RECOIL N STRIKE UNCLE D

Ceturning ENROLLED

A DASH TA STREAK

BPH THESKYISTHELIMIT
CAHILL
CHASIN MISTY

FIREWATER FRED
FREIGHTTRAIN B

IVORY JAMES
JLOS IVORY

A GUY WITH PROOF
A STREAK OF FLING

AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET

AL CAPPONE

BARUE

oy BHR FRENCHIES SOCKS
3 o BLAZIN BOSS
e '_ . N BLAZIN HONOR
| & BLAZIN JETOLENA

A BOLA DE FUEGO

: - BR GOLDEN LEADER

BUBBLIN TA FAME

BUCKS HANCOCK DUDE

BULLSEYE BULLION

CM NONSTOP NITRO

DASH TA FAME

DASHIN DYNANO

; DM HIGH ROLLER

% DOT COM GUY
EDDIE STINSON

EPIC LEADER

FACE THE FACTS GUYZ
FAME TA CORONA
FAMOUS AND SHAMELESS
FAMOUS BUGS

FEEL THE STING

FIESTAS GOTTA GUN

FIRE ON BUG

FIRE WATER FLIT
FIREWATER HOOCH

[~ -1 -1 -1-0-1-0-0-0-1-0-0-7-0-0-0-0-+ ]}

S

SINGE D021

INFO@BREEDERSCHALLENGE.COM

940.204.9811

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024

FIRST DOWN FRENCH
FLAMING FIRE WATER
FLINGIN ROSES
FLINGING DINERD
FRECKLES TA FAME
FRENCH STREAKIN JESS
FRENCHMANS FABULOUS
FRENCHMANS GUY
FRENCHSTREAKTOVEGAS
FROSTED SHAKES

BUYS EASY JET
HEAVENLY FIREWATER
HIGH ROAD TA FAME
IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY
JAGUARR

JESSES TOPAZ

JET STREAKIN

JL DASH TA HEAVEN

JL REDDY TO CHARM
JL SIRROCO

JUDGE CASH

KISS MY HOCKS

KN FAMOUS CZAR

KVN CORONA

LUCKY WONDER HORSE
MAGNUM

MCM IMAHOSS
METALLIC MALICE
MONSTERR

MOSCATO FAME

NNN FIREWATER ALIVE
NO PRESSURE ON ME
OUR DRY FLING

PCR PINK CADILLAC
PROMISES TA STREAK
PIEORITIES

RR MISTAKELLY
SAWVYERS GAME CHANGER
SEIS GUY

SEIS SMASHIN FAME
SEPARATIST ROCKS ON
SHAWNE BUG LED
SLICK BY DESIGN

SR BUGATTI
SRINDUSTRY TITAN
STOLI

STRAIT DALLAS FUEL
STREAKIN BOON DOX
SUN FROSTED ROCKET
THE GOODBYE LANE
THE KANDYMAN

THE KINGSMEN

THIS GUYZ A KEEPER
TKW RUNAWAY FAME
TRAFFIC GUY

TRES FORTUNES

TRES KINGS

TRES SEIS

TRIPLE VODKA
VANILA VIPER
WINNERS VERSION



http://www.breederschallenge.com

Run for the Roses Continued From Page 27

5D 1 Judge Hope
2 Jays Little Light
3 Jmpocketfullofmagic
4 Touch 0 Hancock
5 Emw Alluneed
6 Sun Fame N Fun

Sunday Open
1D 1 Pistol Whistle
2 Heavens Got Credit
3 Mistys Blazin Succes
4 Duude
5 Chasin Lbj
2D 1 Spendy By Design
2 Goddess Of Tres
3 Kas Hes Sweet
4 Perrywater Dash
5 Dash Ta Bucky
3D 1 Dual On Leo
2 Troys Shine
3 Bugs In My Biscuit
4 Black Betty
5 Full Colonels Ranger
4D 1 Gf Hell Ofa Ride
2 Rh Eyes Firen Onfame
3 Hondo
4 Pals Red Alibi
5 Sakem Nancy
5D 1 Three Black Spots
2 Pete
3 Annie
4 Kn Putmeonthecover
5 Ima Sunny Boon Dox

Saturday Best In West
1D 1 Pistol Whistle

2 Hopskip And A Streak
2D 1 Perrywater Dash

2 Spendy By Design

Sunday Best In West
1D 1 Pistol Whistle
2 Heavens Got Credit
2D 1 Spendy By Design
2 Perrywater Dash

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Fast N Ruthless
2 Teezy
2D 1 Wild Baby Shake Me
2 Aint Seen Vegas Yet
3D 1 A Dash Of Powder
2 Leos Flashy Fortune

Sunday Futurity

1D 1 Duude

2D 1 Wild Baby Shake Me
3D 1 Kn Putmeonthecover

Saturday Derby
1D 1 Judge Jb Cash
2 Miss Jb 165
2D 1 Chasin Lbj
2 Seven S Whiskeysour
3D 1 Gun Olena
2 Famous Roxs

BARREL RACING REPORT

Taylor Blackwell
Laci Weddle
Natasha Gray
Taylor Eggleston
(assie Green
Abby Kelley

Skyla Peters
Mindy Holloway
Allison Mullis
Britany Diaz
Jackie Whitcher
Alexi Schaapveld
Keyla Polizello Costa
Shanda Seidel
Skyler Nicholas
Elana Von Doeler
Lacy Good
Kennzie Nixon
Deana Eaton

Ruby Hodges
Jacqueline Harkins
Terri Welch
Doretta Lane

Rain Davis

Levi Sanford
Khambri Espe
Saylor Mills

Felicia Penfield
Jacqueline Harkins
Kari Brough

Julie Hardcastle

Skyla Peters
Ashlyn Goven
Skyler Nicholas
Alexi Schaapveld

Skyla Peters
Mindy Holloway
Alexi Schaapveld
Skyler Nicholas

Kelly Valdez
Josianne St-Cyr
Jaidyn Ornelas
Danica Hoppman
Stephanie Shigaio
(asi (Casey) Guess

Britany Diaz
Jaidyn Ornelas
Kari Brough

Quincy Sullivan
Kelly Allen

Jackie Whitcher
Ashley Good
Shanda Seidel
Lindsey Mccuistion

17.371
17.377
17.417
17.457
17.468
17.718

15.206
15.254
15.416
15.467
15.479
15.715
15.718
15.722
15.729
15.745
16.209
16.213
16.225
16.226
16.243
16.726
16.772
16.790
16.793
16.796
17.233
17.276
17.306
17.320
17.340

15.284
15.401
15.788
15.791

15.206
15.254
15.715
15.729

15.503
15.767
16.268
16.688
17.123
17.187

15.467
16.417
17.320

15.502
15.579
16.094
16.095
16.518
16.632

$300
$248
$197
$145
$93
$52

$1,218
$922
$701
$517
$332
$922
$699
$531
$391
$252
$701
$531
$404
$297
$191
$517
$391
$297
$219
$141
$332
$252
$191
$141
$91

$1,242
$828
$828
$552

$1,242
$828
$828
$552

$182
$122
$109
$73
$73
$49

$160
$96
$64

$192
$128
$115
$77
§77
$51

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Mistys Blazin Succes
2 Chasin Lbj
2D 1 Lethal Destiny
2 Dd Blazin Hard Cash
3D 1 Degold Cash
2 Ima Sunny Boon Dox

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Preacher

2 Bs Famous Fling

3 Im A General Flirt
2D 1 Happy Dayz

2 Cowboys Fame

3 Wild Baby Shake Me
3D 1 Rockstart

2 Wrj Dual Choice

3 Hez Our Hero

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Perrywater Dash
2 Traffic Guy Shine
2D 1 Full Colonels Ranger
2 Vw Printz Charming
3D 1 Rockstart
2 Jazzy Little Kitten

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Check Me Out Guys
2 Kn Fabulous Boo T
2D 1 Shake The Flame
2 JetsPin Up
3D 1 Fc Strait Moogie
2 Bugs In My Biscuit

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Mistys Blazin Succes
2D 1 Bugs In My Biscuit
3D 1 Fc Strait Moogie

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Pistol Whistle
2 High Cotton Lane
2D 1 Rocket
2 (atch Me Carrizzo
3 Sh Smoke On The Water
3D 1 Tcs Streakin Roxy
2 First Explosion

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Pistol Whistle
2 Heavens Got Credit
2D 1 Goddess Of Tres
2 Kicken Paco
3D 1 Mv Unexpected Eagle
2 Degold Cash

February 6, 2024

Allison Mullis

Jackie Whitcher
Keyla Polizello Costa
Ashley Gray

Joleen Weir

Julie Hardcastle

Jaycee Ferguson
Addison Pecha
(asen Sears
Kilyn Osburn
Kilyn Osburn
Jaidyn Ornelas
Libby Blanchette
Kelsey Kelley
Sterling Stewart

Skyler Nicholas
Addy Arnold
Jacqueline Harkins
Haven Halldorson
Libby Blanchette
Kris Ortega

Donna Tippen
Allison Mullis
Debbie Bloxom
Sue Smith
Rajane Blackwell
Deana Eaton

Allison Mullis
Deana Eaton
Rajane Blackwell

Skyla Peters
Paige Jones
Reagan Turner
Reagan Turner
Alexis Dieckman
Maddy Myers
Skyler Sutton

Skyla Peters

Mindy Holloway
Keyla Polizello Costa
Londyn Ross

Tillar King

Joleen Weir

15.416
15.479
15.928
15.949
16.927
17.340

15.735
15.747
15.767
16.241
16.249
16.268
16.754
16.890
16.933

15.729
15.754
16.243
16.317
16.837
17.025

15.472
15.501
15.973
16.042
16.724
16.942

15.416
16.225
17.085

15.284
15.436
16.094
16.131
16.164
16.329
16.348

15.206
15.254
15.718
15.748
16.906
16.927

$202
$134
$121
$81
$81
$54

$216
$130
$86
$130
$78
$52
$86
$52
$35

$173
$115
$104
$69
$69
$46

$115
§77
$69
$46
$46
$31

$168
$101
$67

$173
$115
$104

$69

$69
$46

$151
$101
$91
$60
$60
$40

30



- AQHA CHAMPION

SINCLE,

CORONA CARTEL - LITTLE SURFER, BY FIRST DOWN DASH  SI 96, LTE $689,165

NOW A
RUBY BUCKLE

STALLION

1
4

-

7\ A PROUDLY OWNED BY
LAZY< "~ >RANCH £ | | CAVENAUGH QUARTER HORSES, LLC

2024 FEE $3500
CALL TODAY! 405-282-3437

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



https://www.cavenaughquarterhorses.com/

$2.78 MILLION SIRE!

Congratulations...

y r{ A7 CHAMPION Lake Charles, LA ProRodeo!
£ A 7" High Stakes Race 1 Texarkana Showdown!
eamning $4,549

Derby CHAMPION Richest Dinosaur
Barrel Race & 3™ Sun Open!

eaming $3,621

2™ 2D Futurity Aloha Acres
4 Put Up or Shut Up Futurity!

eaming $3,320

5" Fri Open Aloha Acres Barrel Race!
earning $464

; Y 5 2024 FEE: $2,500
Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses E (incladrig 1et Shioment, $350 for addicimal shipments)
414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX 75 mare book - Shipping from Feb 2- May 31
Joff Switzer - 620.408.5427 : : aftr May 31 rozen semen only
(WelRaisekemiRidekemI8&JRunkem! - NO HIDDEN FEES!

) c@; Eligibilities: Blue Collar Breeders, Breeders Challenge, Select Stallion Stakes, Royal Crown, BRIF, gt g! $£ﬂ ST
sEpiL - Future Fortunes, MN Futurity, Cornhusker, Colorado Classic, Big Eight ol § e 4

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61550292725364

CANDY CANE CLASSIC - TULARE, CALIFORNIA
DECEMBER 2, 2023

$10,000 OPEN

2D

~$1200 - Lacey Robinson on
Fu‘e Hazzard by Fire Water Flit:
($240) Owner ($480) &
- Nominator ($480):
Rockin JR Ranch, LLC

2nd - $800 - Zarina Szeflin on Guilty Perks by Judge Cash: ($160)
Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Zarina Szeflin

3rd - $500 - Hunter Morgan on Be A Jetolena by Blazin Jetolena: ($100)
Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): Hunter Morgan

2nd - $800 - Katie McCaslan on Famous Runaway Daisy by TKW Runaway
Fame: ($160) Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Katie L McCaslan

3rd - $500 - Denise Madsen on Six By Design by Slick By Design: ($100)
Owner ($200): & Nominator ($200): Denise Madsen

S Il ML 4D

A $1200 - Amy L Freeman on
b g 1 * HeyBabyLetsGoToVegas by
French StreakToVegas: ($240)
“Seesd - Owner ($480) & Nominator
~ ($480): F Bar Arena

2nd - $800 - Madison Deardorf on Kikkstart My Hart by Frenchmans 2nd - $800 - Shelby Swayne on Watered Down by NNN Firewater Alive: ($160)
Fabulous: ($160) Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Sophie Deardorf Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Shelby Swayne
3rd - $500 - Paisley Nobles on KM A Classy Goodbye by The Goodbye Lane: 3rd - (Tie)$500 - Crystal Hale on Nicks Get Down Dandi by As Good As Nick Gets

($100) Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): R.E.W. Holdings, LLC ($100) Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): Crystal Hale
3rd - (Tie)$500 - Janel Flook on JF Downin Firewater by Firewater Flit: ($100)

Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): Running F Quarter Horses/ J Flook

]"UNIOR SIRE = = = i LIMITED SIRE
) — Abi Pric ; i - $1200 = Abi Price on LL Sister
*  Christian by Jocker Tux B2B:
{$240) Owner ($480) & Nomina-
- = tor ($480): Abigail Price

2nd - $800 - Gwendolyn Dyer on Guys Dry Fling by Our Dry Fling: 2nd - $800 - Payton Bladow on Famous Lil Maverick by KS Cash N Fame: ($160)
($160) Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Ellie Beukelman Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Payton Bladow

3rd - $500 — Jody Reese on Hyde The Crime by Repete Offender: 3rd - $500 - Kaillee Hamre on JF Im Just Peachy by KS Cash N Fame: ($100) Owner
($100) Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): Jody Reese ($200): Kaillee Hamre & Nominator ($200): Running F Quarter Horses/ J Flook

CHANGING THE GAME AN INCENTIVE FOR ALL
WWW.TOMORROWSLEGENDSLLC.COM )

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



https://www.tomorrowslegendsllc.com

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC USA - PERRY, GA
DECEMBER 13-16, 2023

$25,000 OPEN

2D

51875 _Ali Kate Kelleher on
- NNN FamousFirewater by
" NNN Firewater Alive: ($375)
: Owner {$750); Ali Kate Kelleher
& Nominator ($750):
Jeanette Nelson

2nd - $1563 - Ryann Pedone on HP Feel The Fame by Feel The Sting: ($313) 2nd - $1563 - Austin Hodges on Princess Stinson by Eddie Stinson: ($313)
Owner ($625) & Nominator ($625): Ryann Pedone Owner ($625) & Nominator ($625): Janett Dykes

3rd - $1250 - Craig Brooks on Heavens Rockin by JL Dash Ta Heaven: ($250) 3rd - $1250 — Amanda Hardee on Miss Etta Stinson by Eddie Stinson:
Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500): Lindsey Netterville ($250) Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500): Amanda Hardee

4th - $937 - Chloe Gray on Stinsons Flyin Hawk by Eddie Stinson: ($187) 4th — $937 - Caila Seal on A Wonderful Fling by A Streak Of Fling: ($187)
Owner ($375) & Nominator ($375): Rob Bondurant Owner ($375) & Nominator ($375): Sierra Zowada/Schlenker

5th - $625 - Caroline Boucher on Eddies Lucky Wonder by Eddie Stinson: ($125) 5th — $625 — Cody Dowell on Heavenly Hustler by Heavenly Firewater:
Owner ($250) & Nominator ($250): Tammy Brown ($125) Owner ($250) & Nominator ($250): Angie or Keith Dowell

4D

g, = ,'1& — $1875 - Taylor Carver
- on Ima Slick Shot by Slick By
_ Deslzn ($375) Owner ($750)
& Nominator ($750):
: Darlene Barlow

2nd - $1563 — Caryn Henry on Presidential Peach by Heavenly Firewater: ($313)
Owmer ($625): Deanna Mixon-Pietsch & Nominator ($625): Lindsey Netterville

3rd — $1250 - Taylor Carver on Famous Like A G6 by Rare N Famous: ($250)
Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500): April Snipes

4th - $937 - Terra McCrary on NNN Firewater Dash by NNN Firewater Alive: ($187)
Owner ($375): Terra McCrary & Nominator ($375): Jeanette F Nelson

5th - $625 — Kaitlin Bishop on Fired With Perks by NNN Firewater Alive: ($125)
Owner ($250) & Nominator ($250): Kaitlin Bishop

LIMITED SIRE

lst - $1200 - Tiffany Beasley
H ~on Wheeling To French by
Frenchmans Maximum: ($240)
DWner ($480) & Nominator
- ($480): Tiffany Beasley

2nd - $1563 - Craig Brooks on Johnny B Famous by Carrizzo: ($313)
Owner ($625) & Nominator ($625): Frank Moore

3rd — $1250 - Kim Gray on Aint Seen My Winner by Aint Seen Nothin Yet:
($250) Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500); Kim Gray

4th - $937 - April Masterson on StreakinTa VegasFame by French
StreakToVegas: ($187) Owner ($375): & Nominator ($375): April Masterson

5th - $625 — Tanner Shelton on Suite Fame Of Mine by Firewater Ta Fame: ($125)

Owner ($250): Jacey Dennison & Nominator ($250): Suite Performance Horses

JUNIOR SIRE

‘_ )HI!I-IORS

2nd — $800 - Jordan Harrell on SR Mista Mumba by RR MistaKelly: 2nd - $800 - Bradee Addison on Sweet Talkin Dan by Bulzeye Dan: ($160) Owner

($160) Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Rhonda Thagard (§320) & Nominator ($320): Bradee Addison
3rd - $500 - Hugo Simoneau on Sketti O by HP Dash Ta Fiesta: ($100) 3rd - $500 - Julie Plourde on Bully N Fire by BS OneHotBully: ($100) Owner
Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): Audrey Leduc ($200): Yves Morissette & Nominator ($200): Edwin Cameron & Tiany Schuster

CHANGING THE GAME AN INCENTIVE FOR ALL s,
WWW.TOMORROWSLEGENDSLLC.COM
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INK BUCKLE BARREL RACE

OCTOBER 6-13, 2024« LAZY E ARENA
PIHI( BUEKI.E STHLI.IIJHS

AGUYWITH PROOF A STREAK OF FLING

Y

BLAZIN JETOLENA BRACE FDR BERNAL E FAMOUS SIERRA FEEL THE STING

FRECKLES TAFAME FRENCH EMPIRE HP DASH TAFIESTA IRISH PAY JAGUARR JL DASH TAHEAVEN

e
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"NEW Pink Buckle Stallion

oY BUG
X

A

A Blazin Dude
Blackkout
DM High Roller

RETURNING'STALLIONS

A Dash Ta Streak

A Guy With Proof

A Streak Of Fling
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Al Cappone

Alone Drifter

As Good As Nick Gets
Azure Storm Cat

Be A Magnolia Runner
Best Advice

Bet Hesa Cat

BHR Frenchies Socks
Big Lew

Blazin Boss

Blazin Honor

Blazin Jetolena

Bola De Fuego

Born Ta Be A Cowhoy
Born Ta Be Famous
BPH Theskyisthelimit
BR Golden Leader
Brace For Bernal
Briscosfrenchbullion
Bucks Hancock Dude
Bullseye Bullion
Cahill

California Cash 37
CFour A Darknight
Conn Creek

CR Rode Ta Fame
Dashin Dynamo

Dirty Fling

Dollys Streaknbadger

Eddie Stinson

Epic Leader

Epic Rokstar
Epically Famous
Famous Sierra
Feel The Sting
Fiddle And Steele
Fiestas Gotta Gun
First Down French
Flingin Jameson
Flingin Roses
Flinging Dinero
Foose

Forbez

Freakier

Freckles Ta Fame
Freighttrain B
French Empire
French Streakin Jess
Frenchstreaktovegas
High Road Ta Fame
HP Dash Ta Fiesta
Im A Slick Guy
Ima Special Kinda Guy
Irish Pay

Ivory James
Jaguarr

Jess Send Cupid
Jesscuzican
Jesses Topaz

JL Dash Ta Heaven
JL Reddy To Charm
Jlos Ivory

STALLIONS

MP King George

Shawne Streakin Jet

Judge My Class

Just Winnin

KB El Tigre

KN Famous Czar
KVN Corona

LT Tres Ta Fame
Lucky Wonder Horse
MCM Ima Hoss
Menage A Tres
Metallic Cattack
Metallic Malice
Monsterr

Moscato Fame

MP Hot Hayday

MP My Goodbye Stings
MP Sugeray

Mr Sassy Frenchman
Mr Shawne Tres

MS Trucoseix

NNN Firewater Alive
No Cash Back

No Pressure On Me
PC Redwood Manny
PCR Pink Cadillac
Pound Sign

PYC Paint Your Wagon
Quahadi

RDC Seisshotsofffame
Repete Offender
Roarrr

Rockin W

RP Recoil N Strike
RR Mistakelly

SR Industry Titan

Shawne Bug Leo
Sheik Jean Fly HTT
Show Me The Buckles
Slick By Design
Slye By Design

SME One Of A Kind
Sterlin Firewater
Stoli

Streakin Boon Dox
Streakin Lil Wayne
Technicolours
Tfouroverdrivinnfame
The Goodbye Lane
The Kandyman

The Kingsmen

The Money Depot
The Red Dasher
The Silk Streaker
This Guyz A Keeper
TKW Runaway Fame
Traffic Guy

Tres Fortunes

Tres Seis

Triple Vodka

Trump That
Turnpikers Wagon
Twoforthedough
Unbullyvahle

UR One Famous Rebel
Valiant Hero
Winners Version
Wolverrine

Xclusive Fame

*Indicates also a Pink Buckle Stallion

WWW. THERUBYBUCKLE.COM
INCH

‘ Gp CAINOM  gAY-CHIX E@ Clusic R e Do

—
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Gray & Heavenly Red Hot at Frostbite Race

4th Annual Equinety Frostbite Race // Feb. 1-3, 2024, Perry, GA

Elite Qualifier Championship

1D 1 Heavenly Red
2 Streakin Calypsolena
3 Gba (assanovasfling
4 Who Dat Cowboy
5 Mo Moneigh

2D 1 Letta Traffic Do It
2 AStreak Of Wild

3 Babys Famousmilkshake

4 Jj Famous Jewel

5 Boons Lady French
3D 1 Coleys Ruby Honey

2 Epic Honor

3 Frenchgirl Fame

4 Run Duck Run

5 Famous In No Time
4D 1 Wall E

2 JcBuckshot OnThe Run

3 Red Jack China

4 Mr Jb Chasin Fame

5 Boons Frost Jet

Friday High Roller
1D 1 Heavenly Red
2 Gba Cassanovasfling
3 Mo Moneigh
4 Glflitsfrenchfinale
5 Blings Smooth Girl

Chloe Gray

Kara Mcdonald
Megan Swint
Chloe Gray

Chloe Gray

Jaime Stackpole
Megan Swint

Will Harrington
Roger Odom

Sofia Roberts
Margaret Kennedy
Erica Blakeney
Dani Rowe

Jacee Thomas
Stefanie Hasty
Kendall Strickland
Kendall Strickland
Cyndi White
Megan Swint
Dana Eiland

Chloe Gray
Megan Swint
Chloe Gray
Kara Mcdonald
Taylor Carver

14.793
14.895
14.932
14.943
14.958
15.299
15.301
15.303
15317
15318
15.819
15.822
15.823
15.826
15.846
16.873
16.972
17.522
17.529
17.575

14.793
14.932
14.958
14.993
15.033

$2,600
$1,400
$1,200
$1,100
$1,000
$2,100
$1,200
$1,100
$1,000
$900
$1,500
$950
$700
$550
$450
$1,050
$850
$550
$450
$250

$2,066
$1,585
$1,334
$983
$632

FROSTBITE BIG MONEY WINNERS
Heavenly Red & Chloe Gray

Dash Ta Fame

si113

JL Dash Ta Heaven

Dynas Plain Special

Heavenly Red

2016 Sorrel Mare

Rene Dan Jet

Reneoni

Regally Royally Red

Rider/Owner: Chloe Gray; Breeder: Jud Little

6 Louisiana Fury
2D 1 Letta Traffic Do It
2 AStreak Of Wild
3 Babys Famousmilkshake

Caryn Henry
Jaime Stackpole
Megan Swint
Will Harrington

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
$199

Special Feelins
s193

Dyna Snow
5180

Jet Of Honor
s1102

Bobbys Rene

Dinkys Red Man

Gone Royal

15.07 $421
15.299 $1,179
15.301 $1,0M
15.303 $800

Equinety Frostbite Race Continued on Page 38

Home of Dineno /Sire of World Champions, Wlljple TR Qualifiens & Rookie of the Jear!

Congratulations”

WINS Both Rounds of Bracket 3!
3" in Finals at Ft. Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!

earning 514,000

Now #1 in the World!

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

2024 Fee: $1500
BARREL RACING REPORT

PG FRENCHMANS HAY DAY
{Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood lke)  (Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2024 Fee: Private Treaty

Shincern NN

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ M
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM

February 6, 2024
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Equinety Frostbite Race Continued From Page 37

4 Jj Famous Jewel

5 Boons Lady French

6 Nnnlt's All About Me
3D 1 Coleys Ruby Honey

2 Run Duck Run

3 Famous In No Time

4 Sly Bitof La Jolla

5 Rosebud Runaway

6 Cfour A Lucky Knight

Saturday High Roller
1D 1 GHflitsfrenchfinale
2 Nnn Famous Firewater
3 Toxxic
4 Eternity Somewhere
5 Daddys Dollar
2D 1 Kf Blazin Fire
2 Docta Me Up
3 Miss Firewater Coup
4 Nick 0 Dynamite
5 Guysrealstreaknfling
3D 1 Mardis Jess Gold
1 Lotta Gay Bars
3 CFheylookimstreakin
4 Miss Letitia Blue
5 Fonzzi

Friday Open
1D 1 Heavenly Red
2 Streakin Calypsolena
3 Gba Cassanovasfling
4 Who Dat Cowboy
5 Mo Moneigh
6 Glflitsfrenchfinale
7 Blings Smooth Girl
8 French John Fame
9 Louisiana Fury
10 Knock Ya Socks Off
2D 1 Mi American Bad Dash
2 LettaTraffic Do It
3 AStreak Of Wild
4 Babys Famousmilkshake
5 JjFamous Jewel
6 Boons Lady French
7 Nnn It's All About Me
8 Ts Loras Guy Stinson
9 Keep On Streakin
10 Streakin Sunfrost
3D 1 Coleys Ruby Honey
2 EpicHonor
3 Frenchgirl Fame
3 Dinner Bell Dash
5 Run Duck Run
6 Mitey Confederate
7 Famous In No Time
8 Kotton
9 Sly Bitof La Jolla
10 Rosebud Runaway
4D 1 Mr Cody Almons
2 Ruby
3 Lou
4 Henni Penny
5 Wall E
6 Perky Streak
7 JcBuckshot On The Run
8 Dude
9 Orbit

BARREL RACING REPORT

Roger Odom

Sofia Roberts
Shelby Peacock
Margaret Kennedy
Jacee Thomas
Stefanie Hasty
Morgan Rabren
Zoe Watkins
Huston Hadden

Kara Mcdonald
Ali Kate Kelleher
Jim Warner
Gracee Mcmanus
Nicole Monroe
Joseph Sistare
Tymbra Mclemore
Jojo Herring
Macy Brown
Laura Desilva
Lisa Nastri
Emma Trahan
Wendy Monroe
(assidy Munhall
Kylie Snelgrove

Chloe Gray

Kara Mcdonald
Megan Swint
Chloe Gray

Chloe Gray

Kara Mcdonald
Taylor Carver
Sandi Brandli
Caryn Henry
Sandi Brandli
Laney Huddleston
Jaime Stackpole
Megan Swint

Will Harrington
Roger Odom

Sofia Roberts
Shelby Peacock
Macy Brown

Erin Corley
Megan Swint
Margaret Kennedy
Erica Blakeney
Dani Rowe

Sandi Brandli
Jacee Thomas
Mackenzie Burns
Stefanie Hasty
Emma Trahan
Morgan Rabren
Zoe Watkins
Stephanie Miller
Wynter Hays

Kyle Noon

Kylie Weaver
Kendall Strickland
(laire Mckay
Kendall Strickland
Rebecca Wright
Zoe Watkins

15317
15318
15331
15.819
15.826
15.846
15.860
15.875
15.888

14.896
14.906
14.921
14.969
15.055
15.403
15.407
15421
15.437
15.473
15.923
15.923
15.976
16.010
16.042

14.793
14.895
14.932
14.943
14.958
14.993
15.033
15.063
15.071
15.076
15.297
15.299
15.301
15.303
15317
15318
15.331
15332
15335
15.336
15.819
15.822
15.823
15.823
15.826
15.833
15.846
15.855
15.860
15.875
16.839
16.842
16.857
16.858
16.873
16.887
16.972
16.993
17.037

$590
$379
$253
$786
$674
$534
$393
$253
$168

$1,671
$1,367
$1,013
$658
$354
$1,002
$820
$607
$395
$213
$608
$608
$405
$263
$200

$1,611
$1,180
$883
$719
$555
$524
$393
$262
$229
$197
$1,423
$1,011
$743
$602
$462
$449
$337
$225
$197
$169
$749
$674
$515
$515
$375
$300
$225
$150
$131
$112
$562
$506
$421
$351
$281
$225
$169
$112
$98

10 Seises Royal Storm

Saturday Open
1D 1 GHflitsfrenchfinale
2 Nnn Famous Firewater
3 Toxxic
4 Quick Dash Ta Blue
5 Bb Dash To Royalty
6 Eternity Somewhere
7 Daddys Dollar
8 Tres Seis Victorias
9 FaTima Fling
10 French John Fame
2D 1 Tres Frenchmans Fame
2 KfBlazin Fire
3 Sun N Sand Bars
4 Docta Me Up
5 Nh Stoli Yo Money
6 ElFlying Bugs
7 Firin Magnolias
8 Miss Firewater Coup
9 Dee Money Man
10 Dinner Bell Dash
3D 1 Cheysin Cash
2 Ddd Jets Melody
3 Kotton
4 MpsTriple Shot
4 LrViolating Frost
6 Mitey Confederate
7 Lotta Gay Bars
8 Mardis Jess Gold
9 CFheylookimstreakin
10 One Slick Fame
4D 1 Rockinfrenchmemories
2 Boons Frost Jet
3 Mr Jb Chasin Fame
4 Kn Houdini
5 BluTemptation
6 Toda Lavereda
7 Highfives All Around
8 WallE
9 Victorious Eyes
10 Dreams Glo

Friday Futurity

1D 1 Mo Moneigh
2 Blings Smooth Girl
3 Super Moon Success
4 Heavens Rockin

2D 1 JI Twisted Ginger
2 GetThe Feel
3 Tres Frenchmans Fame
4 (four A Lucky Knight

Sunday Futurity

1D 1 Tres Frenchmans Fame
2 KfBlazin Fire

2D 1 Cheysin Cash
2 CFheylookimstreakin

Friday GTBRA Members
1D 1 Heavenly Red
2 Streakin Calypsolena
3 Glflitsfrenchfinale
4 Blings Smooth Girl
5 Louisiana Fury

February 6, 2024

Noah Mills

Kara Mcdonald

Ali Kate Kelleher
Jim Warner
Ansley Simpson
Daniel Vaughn
Gracee Mcmanus
Nicole Monroe
Joanna Parker
Maddie Gail Carver
Sandi Brandli

Kyle Noon

Joseph Sistare
Meliea Deloach
Tymbra Mclemore
Jaden Trull
Maddie Gail Carver
Wendy Monroe
Jojo Herring
Raegan Snipes
Sandi Brandli

Kyle Noon

(laudia Carter
EmmaTrahan
Beth Langston
Wendy Monroe
Mackenzie Burns
EmmaTrahan

Lisa Nastri

Wendy Monroe
Maddie Gail Carver
Daisy Colquitt
Dana Eiland
Megan Swint
Margaret Kennedy
Marc Henry
Presley Andrews
Nicole Monroe
Kendall Strickland
Brittany Hendley
Arliemae Hendley

Chloe Gray

Taylor Carver

(raig Brooks

(raig Brooks

(raig Brooks
Hannah Mae Oakley
Kyle Noon

Huston Hadden

Kyle Noon
Joseph Sistare
Kyle Noon
Wendy Monroe

Chloe Gray
Kara Mcdonald
Kara Mcdonald
Taylor Carver
Caryn Henry

17.136

14.896
14.906
14.921
14.933
14.942
14.969
15.055
15.063
15.065
15.068
15.400
15.403
15.405
15.407
15.410
15.416
15.420
15.421
15.428
15.430
15.902
15.906
15.910
15921
15.921
15.922
15.923
15.923
15.976
15.982
16.923
17.000
17.011
17.024
1711
17.128
17.134
17.176
17.213
17.361

14.958
15.033
15.124
15.147
15.497
15.572
15.695
15.888

15.400
15.403
15.902
15.976

14.793
14.895
14.993
15.033
15.071

$84

$1,512
$1,104
$959
$657
$506
$435
$313
$242
$212
$182
$1,238
$985
$729
$509
$459
$391
$312
$208
$182
$156
$792
$623
$519
$390
$390
$277
$173
$173
$121
$104
$519
$467
$389
$325
$260
$208
$156
$104
$91
$78

$624
$468
$312
$156
$416
$312
$208
$104

$504
$336
$336
$224

$480
$412
$326
$240
$154

Equinety Frostbite Race Continued on Page 39
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FWSSR Timed Event Challenge

FWSSR Timed Event Challenge & Fast Five // Jan. 31, 2024, Ft. Worth, TX 7 GJB Suave Dulce JRBurns JR&GaryBurns 15433 $930
8 Kings Gato Chivato Felicity Martin Felicity Martin ~ 15.504  $744
Time Event Challenge 9 ScootinInThe Dark  Cassie Morton JoshPMorton ~ 15.542  $620
1 Pipers Design Ashley Day Rosie Cooper-Bradley 15327 $2,480 10 Good As Bully Gets  Sissie Wherrell Sissie Wherrell  15.607  $496
2 Dillon Remedy Chloe Ryan Clark  Joan Morgan 15.356 $2,108
3 Gun Down Bobbie Jasarra S Baca Jasarra SBaca 15.384 $1,612  FastFive
4 Frenchmansdiscorose Jennifer Driver Driver Land & Cattle Co 15.404 $1,364 1 Moonshine Mistress  Stacy Eaker Stacy Eaker 15.372 $1,000
5 Streaken Supernova  Hailey N Beal Hailey N Beal 15.432 91,116 2 GJB Suave Dulce JRBurns JR&GaryBurns ~ 15.670  $300
6 Kitnic Candice BWolf ~ Candice BWolf 15433 $930 3 Solm A Famous Chic  Leslie Harrison Mr & Mrs W B Harrison 11115.824  $200
Equinety Frostbite Race Continued From Page 38
6 SrEpicSelect Aubrie Marie Franklin 1511 $52 2 Wheeling To French River Turner 15.433 $169
6 Magnolias On Fire Makayla Maddie 15.111 $52 3 Famous Resurection (laire Mckay 15.527 $125
2D 1 Letta Traffic Do It Jaime Stackpole 15.299 %412 4 Buddy Savannah Elrod 15.537 481
2 Babys Famousmilkshake  Will Harrington 15.303 $353 5 Nnn Sixum To The Max Kaytlin Boyle 15.542 $44
3 JjFamous Jewel Roger Odom 15.317 $279 3D 1 Omega Doc Leo Mackenzie Burns 15.917 $138
4 Boons Lady French Sofia Roberts 15.318 $206 2 BtJus Call Me Trump Jaley Smith 15.937 113
5 Nnnt’s All About Me Shelby Peacock 15.331 $132 3 Life Takes Visa (Carmela Boschele 15.947 84
6 Ts Loras Guy Stinson Macy Brown 15.332 488 4 Dox Foxie Roxie Harley Montana Wade 16.067 $54
3D 1 Coleys Ruby Honey Margaret Kennedy 15.819 $274 5 Six Pack Of Peppers Olivia Hughes 16.069 $30
2 Run Duck Run Jacee Thomas 15.826 $235 4D 1 AllThat Jaz Abby Taylor 17.191 $103
3 Famous In No Time Stefanie Hasty 15.846 $186 2 Sapphire Katie Williams 17.526 485
4 Kotton Emma Trahan 15.855 $137 3 0z Streak Of Fuel Abbey Napier 17.605 %63
5 Lm Pull The Trigger Nicole Monroe 15.962 488 4 Jewel Emily Gregory 17.624 41
6 This Bullys Got Chrome ~ Katie Welter 15.998 $59 5 Koda Piper Binion 18.253 $30
4D 1 Ruby Wynter Hays 16.842 $206
2 Wall E Kendall Strickland 16.873 $176  Saturday Youth
3 JcBuckshotOnThe Run  Kendall Strickland 16.972 $140 1D 1 GHlitsfrenchfinale Kara Mcdonald 14.896 $262
4 Red Jack China Cyndi White 17.522 $103 2 Dunkin Remmy Grubbs 15.086 $215
5 Sapphire Katie Williams 17.526 66 3 JjBlazzin Carrizzo Lacy Kimbell 15.131 $159
6 Boons Frost Jet Dana Eiland 17.575 $44 4 I've Got The Tailwind Gracelyn Moseley 15.191 $103
5 Flitten The Blues Kara Mcdonald 15.197 $56
Saturday GTBRA Members 2D 1 Nh Stoli Yo Money Jaden Trull 15.410 $225
1D 1 GHflitsfrenchfinale Kara Mcdonald 14.896 $410 2 Dee Money Man Raegan Snipes 15.428 $184
2 Nnn Famous Firewater Ali Kate Kelleher 14.906 $351 3 French Flitter Abbi Lowe 15.442 $136
3 Toxxic JimWarner 14.921 $278 4 Mi American Bad Dash Laney Huddleston 15.452 489
4 Eternity Somewhere Gracee Mcmanus 14.969 $205 5 Bt Jus Call Me Trump Jaley Smith 15.468 $48
5 Daddys Dollar Nicole Monroe 15.055 $132 3D 1 Kotton Emma Trahan 15.910 $150
6 FlitTa Heaven Cindy Patrick 15.116 488 2 Mitey Confederate Mackenzie Burns 15.922 123
2D 1 Nick O Dynamite Macy Brown 15.437 $351 3 Lotta Gay Bars Emma Trahan 15.923 $91
2 Keep On Streakin Erin Corley 15.438 $301 4 Send My Socks Macyn Davis 16.001 $59
3 French Flitter Abbi Lowe 15.442 $238 5 Miss Letitia Blue Cassidy Munhall 16.010 %40
4 Guysrealstreaknfling Laura Desilva 15.473 $176 4D 1 Dreams Glo Arliemae Hendley 17.361 113
5 Tres Down The Fame Gay Wynn 15.474 $113 2 Jewel Emily Gregory 17.579 %92
6 Nnn It's All About Me Shelby Peacock 15.479 $75 3 Koda Piper Binion 17.695 $68
3D 1 Kotton EmmaTrahan 15.910 $234 4 Perky Streak (laire Mckay 17.870 $44
2 Lotta Gay Bars Emma Trahan 15.923 $201 5 AllThat Jaz Abby Taylor 17.891 %40
3 Send My Socks Macyn Davis 16.001 $159
4 Miss Letitia Blue Cassidy Munhall 16.010 $117  Friday Non-Incentive Sidepot
5 Fonzzi Kylie Snelgrove 16.042 $75 1D 1 Streakin Calypsolena Kara Mcdonald 14.895 172
6 Dashin Doctor Emma Trahan 16.059 $50 2 Twn Shinig Dalaw Brett Monroe 15.170 $132
4D 1 Boons Frost Jet Dana Eiland 17.000 $176 3 Mi American Bad Dash Laney Huddleston 15.297 96
2 Kn Houdini Margaret Kennedy 17.024 $150 2D 1 Thisjetsasurebet Beth Thomas 15.401 $147
3 Wall E Kendall Strickland 17.176 19 2 Docs Paravision Tiffany Beasley 15.611 113
4 Victorious Eyes Brittany Hendley 17.213 488 3 Nick O Dynamite Macy Brown 15.619 482
5 Dreams Glo Arliemae Hendley 17.361 $56 3D 1 Life Takes Visa (Carmela Boschele 15.947 $98
6 Frostys Fire Ta Fame Ashley Owens 17.499 %40 2 Money Buys A Gun Tessa Swarthout 16.066 $§75
3 Lotta Gay Bars Emma Trahan 16.127 455
Friday Youth 4D 1 Sapphire Katie Williams 17.526 $§74
1D 1 Streakin Calypsolena Kara Mcdonald 14.895 241 2 Honey Amy Pagenkopf 17.97 356
2 Glflitsfrenchfinale Kara Mcdonald 14.993 $197 3 Quatro Clabber Zen Sienna Davis 18.404 41
3 FcStraight Sterling Sun ~ Avery Beverly 15.107 $146
4 Magnolias On Fire Makayla Maddie 15111 $95
5 I've Got The Tailwind Gracelyn Moseley 15.186 $51
2D 1 Notorious Streak Avery Beverly 15.395 $207
BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024 39



ape iz « 3X NFR ROUND WINNER!

RC BACK IN BLACK: Offspring earnings of $767,000+

AL g

Judge Cash x RC Back In Black (Ninety Nine Goldmine)

WINS Friday Performance
2" in Thurs Perf. & the Avg. at
Denver, CO ProRodeo Qualifier!

earning 56,058

e The American Contender ™~ 4
Round CHAMPION

e Multiple Arena Record Holder

e WPRA Rodeo CHAMPION

* Badlands Circuit Finalist

e Futurity CHAMPION 2024 FEE: $2,500

EuiGiBILITIES: Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Diamond Classic, Future Fortunes,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, MN Futurity, Grid Iron Futurity, Homegrown Classic

Owned by:

I HP ] Ryan & Fonda Melby - fondamelby@icloud.com - 701.210.0979
H T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428
Performance Horses
PILOT BOBNT, TEXAS

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

MISTAKEIL

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Aok Dlck.. _Anotler 7;;@/% (it Jz&fzfé/fli/

Congratulations!

SR Mista Mumba

i " ; & Jordan Harrell

el felszd OWNED BY RHONDA THAGARD

CHAMPION Aloha Acres Put
Up or Shut Up Futurity!

earning $12,494

Prisonetr &
Craig Brooks

i, L
e N o 3
S Ol
-

Prisonerr & Craig Brooks

OWNED BY MARGO & CASEY CROWTHER %
4" Aloha Acres Put Up of Shut Up Futurity!

earning $6,112

B T s e RS T e

2024 FEE: $3500

Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013 - Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com i?
owned by Robin Weaver - mahoutfurnace@gmail.com m.._“"_/

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



https://www.113equine.com

A STREAK OF FLING X MS DASH TA FAME
2014 AQHA STALLION, 15.3 HANDS LTE: $25,000+

2024 STUD FEE: $1,500

*INCLUDES CHUTE FEE

Royal is Standing at

SANTA LUCIA FARM

in Santa Ynez, California

CONTRACTS & BREEDING INQUIRIES:
BREEDING@SANTALUCIAFARM.COM

A
P

SHELF BREEDER
NEARY, INNRTRTITE BESTIN

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



https://santaluciafarm.com/stallion-station/

Sanchez & Corona Maybe Baby Flourish In Florida

2024 SEFBR Tour of Champions Stop One // Feb. 2-4, 2024, Okeechobee, FL

Slot Race
1D 1 Corona Maybe Baby
2 Saylors Packin Fame
3 No Pressure On Me
2D 1 Tater
2 SwfFire Master
3 Streakin Ta Vegas Fame
3D 1 Streaking Mysocksoff
2 Firin For Coins
3 DhrWhatta Hay Bug

Saturday Open
1D 1 Corona Maybe Baby

2 Eye CameTo Play

3 Ty Seis So Famous

4 0h No Frosty

5 Krimps Omar

6 Famous Amos

7 Pies Last Slice

8 Real Special Sister
2D 1 Shezagenuineknockout

2 Tater

3 Ms French Twister

4 Swf Fire Master

5 Streakin Ta Vegas Fame

6 My Mystifying Storm

7 Mis Peptos Gold Chex

7 Bail Out Its Firewater
3D 1 Streaking Mysocksoff

2 Little Bitta Boo

3 Kash

4 Legacy

5 Streakin Lil Diva

6 Famous For My Pie

7 Firin For Coins

8 Flaming French Socks
4D 1 Snazzy

2 Docs Kane Raiser

2 Runaways Last High

4 Bella

5 Tonka

6 Magnetizer

7 Scoutin For Fame

8 Pick Your Perks

Sunday Open
1D 1 First One Leaving
2 The Red Machine
3 Krimps Omar
4 Ms French Twister
5 FlyinTa Firewater
6 SrRed Rock Candy
7 Famous Amos
2D 1 Photon Passed The Bar
2 Wonders Steppin Out
3 (aJess ABad (at
4 Member My Waves
5 Streakin Ryon By Ya
6 Spend Cash Princess
7 Streakin Ta Vegas Fame
3D 1 Bars Be Cash
2 DhrWhatta Hay Bug
3 Sarge
4 Fantastic Beast

BARREL RACING REPORT

Jada Sanchez
Margo Crowther
Margo Crowther
Madison Murphy
Jenna Dominick
April Masterson
Kacie Robinson
Brittany Smith
Elena Hamant

Jada Sanchez
Jada Sanchez
Kristin Hanchey
Kendall Kennedy
Cheyenne Beal
Cheyenne Nazzarese
Emma Hite
Alianna Carnley
Amy Stevens Watters
Madison Murphy
Janet Fox

Jenna Dominick
April Masterson
Mclayne Roebuck
Taylor Mcintyre
Kylie Perra

Kacie Robinson
Hailey Weeks
Kyndal Green
Emily Boone
Betsy Reynolds
Jenna Dominick
Brittany Smith
Kristin Hanchey
Sara Sparks
Megan Hamant
Karri Batignani
Kaylee Hackett
Tish Besuden
Janessa Pinto
Mandy Amos
Nancye Cornelius

Dakota Beaver
Wendy Culberson
Cheyenne Beal
Reese Stokes
Wendy Culberson
April Forde
Cheyenne Nazzarese
Charlee Pace
Emily Christiansen
Rylie Conner
(Canton Mccormick
Katie Mckay

Sara Mclaury
April Masterson
Morgan Foth
Elena Hamant
Angel Humphreys
Trish Tonn

15.669
15.761
15.823
16.250
16.330
16.352
16.673
16.720
16.725

15.669
15.738
15.959
16.011
16.031
16.040
16.050
16.078
16.214
16.250
16.303
16.330
16.352
16.372
16.374
16.374
16.673
16.674
16.691
16.696
16.709
16.714
16.720
16.722
17.683
17.697
17.697
17.720
17.808
17.810
17.839
17.849

15.856
15.897
15.943
16.018
16.024
16.039
16.052
16.370
16.406
16.472
16.473
16.479
16.483
16.561
16.907
16.921
16.943
16.958

$2,500
$2,000
$1,300
$1,500
$1,000
$750
$1,000
$700
$500

$679
$561
$502
$413
$325
$207
$148
$118
$582
$481
$430
$354
$278
$177
$114
$114
$388
$321
$287
$236
$186
$118

$84

$67
$291
$228
$228
$177
$139

$89

$63

$51

$551
$462
$396
$308
$220
$154
$110
$472
$396
$340
$264
$189
$132

$94
$315
$264
$226
$176

5 Gota Lotta Fire

6 Js Sass With Class

7 Locomotions Sassy
4D 1 Robins Folly

2 MayFly

3 ATuff Cowboy

4 Valentinas Force

5 Hutts Revenge

6 Runaways Last High

7 Brookie

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Ty Seis So Famous
2 Design For Fame
3 Swf Fire Master
2D 1 Swf Mile High Club
2 Aint Seen My Winner
3 Bff Famousraremoney

Sunday Futurity

1D 1 Ty Seis So Famous
2 Ty As Good As Jet Gets
3 Scoutin For Fame

2D 1 Flaming French Socks
2 Ali
3 SwfTraffic Ticket

Saturday Derby
1D 1 Real Special Sister
2 My Mystifying Storm
3 Muffin
2D 1 (cDash Ta Fling
2 Young N Famous
3 Sheza Bull Of Jewels

Sunday Derby

1D 1 My Mystifying Storm
2 Young N Famous

2D 1 Double The Firewater

Katie Mckay

Trish Tonn

Danielle Stubstad
Alyssa Gonzalez
Addison Forgette
Kendra Kate Connell
Michellie Conner
Emily Nuanes

Karri Batignani
Angel Humphreys

Kristin Hanchey
Kim Gray

Jenna Dominick
Shari Winston
Kim Gray
Mandy Amos

Kristin Hanchey
Kristin Hanchey
Mandy Amos
Kristin Hanchey
Rhyan Heggie
Jenna Dominick

Alianna Carnley
Mclayne Roebuck
Kelly Peebles
Celeste Foster
Lexus Hommer
Kristin Buczko

Mclayne Roebuck
Lexus Hommer
Laurynn Paul

2 Mr Jb Take The Money N Run Bobbi Jo Roebuck

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Corona Maybe Baby
2 Eye CameTo Play
3 Pies Last Slice
4 Real Special Sister
2D 1 Kash
2 Rocking Sally
3 BarsBe (ash
4 Christian
3D 1 Docs Kane Raiser
2 Southern Belle
3 Racer
4 Runnin From The Popo

Sunday Youth
1D 1 First One Leaving
2 Little Bit Of Kash
3 My Mystifying Storm
2D 1 Bars Be Cash
2 Soar Like An Eagle
3 Peppy
3D 1 ATuff Cowboy
2 My Dixieland Delight
3 Country Casa Nova

February 6, 2024

Jada Sanchez
Jada Sanchez
Emma Hite
Alianna Carnley
Kyndal Green
Addison Super
Morgan Foth
Hannah Paul
Megan Hamant
Taylor Floyd
Riley Updike
Bre Provent

Dakota Beaver
Kyndal Green
Mclayne Roebuck
Morgan Foth
Caroline Diller
Caroline Diller
Kendra Kate Connell
Breslyn Blanford
Mackenzie Carver

16.960
16.982
17.036
17.883
17.893
17.900
17.950
17.962
17.970
18.030

15.959
16.107
16.330
16.971
17.024
17.062

16.234
16.568
16.754
17.353
17.627
17.766

16.078
16.372
16.607
17.113
17.188
17.208

16.164
16.207
17.391
17.393

15.669
15.738
16.050
16.078
16.691
16.728
16.755
16.948
17.697
17.704
17.944
17.997

15.856
16.084
16.164
16.907
17.220
17.360
17.900
17.905
18.122

$126
$88
$63
$236
$198
$170
$132
$94
$66
$47

$277
$213
$155
$185
$142
$103

$259
$199
$145
$173
$133

$96

$185
$142
$103
$123
$94
$69

$187
$125
$125

$83

$334
$250
$167
$83
$200
$150
$100
$50
$134
$100
$67
$33

$269
$207
$150
$162
$124
$90
$108
$83
$60

SEFBR Tour Of Champions Continued on Page 44
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Fenner & Pinkston Top Sherry Cervi Youth Championships

Sherry Cervi Youth Championships // Jan. 26-28, 2024, Tucson, AZ

Junior Average Winners
1D 1 Matts Fancy Playgirl
2D 1 Dahlia

3D 1 Kc Midnight Blue
4D 1 Mps Blue Valentine
5D 1 Two Eyed Prophet

Juniors Round 1
1D 1 MR Star Bogie
2 Red Lights in Paris
3 Tis French Wonder
4 Victoria Secrets (17
5 Matts Fancy Playgirl
2D 1 Cunningham Carolyn
2 Dixie Intheruggedruf
3 Ringo
4 Moonlit Chic
5 Risng Star Dream
3D 1 Denali
2 Dragon Bunz
3 MPS Blue Valentine
4 Flingin Dinero
5 PCGirls Shine
4D 1 MR. Perks Image
2 (oats Firewater Bug
3 Cee Bee Question
3 Blaze
5 Two Eyed Prophet
5D 1 Cherry
2 Biankus Boogie
3 Driftin Keenye Jet
4 (ee (ee
5 Win

Juniors Round 2

1D 1 Matts Fancy Playgirl
2 MR Star Bogie
3 Tis French Wonder
4 Aint | A Punk
5 Victoria Secrets (17

SEFBR Tour Of Champions Continued From Page 43

Saturday Adult

1D 1 Famous Amos
2 Streakin Ta Vegas Fame
3 Mis Peptos Gold Chex
4 Cowgirl Shake It

2D 1 Jucy

2 No Dreamin Shes Famous

3 Young N Famous

4 Sheza Bull Of Jewels
3D 1 Pistol Hombre

2 Dreaming Of Jewels

Sunday Adult

1D 1 Famous Amos
2 Boonlight Brooksi
3 Young N Famous
4 Frog

2D 1 Thr Josie Bar Star

2 No Dreamin Shes Famous

3 legacy
4 Swf Mile High Club
3D 1 Cowgirl

BARREL RACING REPORT

2D 1 Bucket Morgan Parra 15.334 $512
2 Lady Bug Down Keslee Cannon 15.378 $427
3 RCQuejana Hickory Olivia Bongiorno 15.387 $341
Rori Fenner 29.925 4 Dixie Intheruggedruf Harper Carlson 15.416 $256
Ellie Carlson 30.972 5 Cunningham Carolyn Jasey Simmons 15.419 17
Samantha Stamback 31.997 3D 1 Whitey Jasey Simmons 15.832 $512
Lexi Barthel 32.964 2 Princess Luna Cora Martin 15.847 $427
Driannah Karre 34.008 3 Alittle Mighty Shot Tinley Higgins 15.856 341
4 Hickory’s Breezincash Stevie Reed 15.934 $256
5 KCMidnight Blue Samantha Stamback 15.957 7
Rori Fenner 15.059 $512 4D 1 FHynn Kinley Shipp 16.399 $512
Hailee Demers 15.062 8427 2 EEFirst Lady Ellie Ericsson 16.433 8427
Crosslyn Vest 15.079 $341 3 Malbecs Walter Driannah Karre 16.508 $341
Markie McLeod-Lee 15.105 $256 4 Shiney Irish Gold Amber Hampton 16.509 $213
Rori Fenner 15.115 7 4 Little Mans Ice Blakelee Combs 16.509 $213
Jasey Simmons 15.562 $512 5D 1 Pistachio Sofia Flores 16.891 $512
Harper Carlson 15.583 $427 2 Blue Dinero Noelia Velazquez 17.027 $427
Mesablu Ybarra 15.596 $341 3 Cee Bee Question Paisley Radachy 17.140 $341
Tierra Armenta 15.672 $256 4 Write It Im Famous Shelbi Farnsworth 17.159 $256
(atch Roberts 15.768 17 5 MR Cee Acre Ellie Carlson 17.197 $171
Lanee Willoughby 16.084 $512
Peyton Ellis 16.200 $427  Senior Average Winners
Lexi Barthel 16.203 $341 1D 1 Hes So Epic Ceeli Pinkston 29.278
Larae Graves 16.295 $256 2D 1 AsBad As Corona Tylee Grantham 30.306
Charlize Jass 16.309 17 3D 1 Pistol N Cash HadliTaylor 31.367
Presley Cook 16.580 $512 4D 1 Dislilliteomine Mckenna Caldwell 32.309
Rylee Hays 16.637 $427 5D 1 JsVoodoo Witch sabella Reinhart 33.376
Paisley Radachy 16.728 $299
Harper Rose Smith 16.728 $299  Senior Round 1
Driannah Karre 16.739 171 1D 1 Hes So Epic Ceeli Pinkston 14.521 $766
Noelia Velazquez 17.071 $512 2 She Be AThriftwood Shyah Smith 14.797 $581
Braley Stokes 17.094 8427 3 He Simply Fabulous Parker Asam 14.864 $489
Maysa Yazzie 17.126 $341 4 Jets Fire Storm Ainsley Philippi 14.966 $39%6
Stella Stuart 17.131 $256 5 EpicVanilla Ice Cream Channing Robinson 14.981 $335
Lulu Hamilton 17.141 7 6 TR Chicks Love Cash Chloe Edwards 14.997 $273
7 Shiney & Quick Ramsey Harrison 15.013 $242
2D 1 Dulce Ruby Jewels Ashlyn McCleve 15.026 $740
Rori Fenner 14.810 $512 2 Just AKissing Fling Brylee Banning 15.031 $555
Rori Fenner 14.908 $427 3 Imachictopep Lily Prince 15.040 $462
Crosslyn Vest 15.064 341 4 AMighty Dragon (arlee Hays 15.065 $370
ng\ll(\{?l;[/lbcrfgokd{ee 1;113 gg? Sherry Cervi Youth Championships Continued on Page 48
2 Dreaming Of Jewels Cheyenne Johnson 18.778 $63
Cheyenne Nazzarese 16.040 $185
April Masterson 16.352 $139  Saturday Senior
Taylor Mcintyre 16.374 %92 1D 1 Design For Fame Kim Gray 16.107 482
Alicia May Franzello 16.525 46 2 Fantastic Beast Trish Tonn 16.661 $63
Canton Mccormick 17.141 $110 3 Aint Seen My Winner Kim Gray 17.024 $46
Courtney Kitching 17.158 $83 2D 1 Js Sass With Class Trish Tonn 17.132 $49
Lexus Hommer 17.188 455 2 Sunkinda Wonder Sherrie Dixon 17.249 38
Kristin Buczko 17.208 828 3 Rowdy Ace Diesel Elizabeth Jewell 17.523 827
Rebekah Mcfarland 18.092 $106 3D 1 The Real Honkytonk Bonnie Calhoun 18.914 33
Cheyenne Johnson 18.633 $79 2 Red Hot Magic Kitty Kim Monaco 19.144 $25
3 Bandits Poppin Design Karri Batignani 19.224 $18
Cheyenne Nazzarese 16.052 $146  Sunday Senior
Macy Malphurs 16.138 $110 1D 1 The Red Machine Wendy Culberson 15.897 $104
Lexus Hommer 16.207 §73 2 FlyinTa Firewater Wendy Culberson 16.024 %69
Jaimee Messier 16.281 $37 2D 1 Fantastic Beast Trish Tonn 16.958 $62
Savannah Senko 17.078 488 2 Js Sass With Class Trish Tonn 16.982 4
Courtney Kitching 17.137 %66 3D 1 Runaways Last High Karri Batignani 17.970 4
Emily Boone 17.185 $44 2 EpiphanyToo Kim Emmons 18.034 $28
Shari Winston 17.194 $22
Cheyenne Ellis 18.685 $83
February 6, 2024 44



All Time Leading Barrel Sire of $33 Million in Barrel Racing Winners!

LEADING BARREL SIRE FOR 2023!

Earners of $2.5 Million in 2023!

2024 Fee: $5,000 ICSI only
Royal Crown, BBI, MN Futurity, SSS, PESI, JJ Classic, Cornhusker, BIF,
* Colorado Classic, C-N Classic, BRN4D, Gridiron Futurity, SW Desert
Classic, VGBRA, Cowboy State Stallion Incentive,
Tomorrows Legends, Breeders Challenge, Legends Of The South,
Top Shelf Breeders, Triple Crown 100, Diamond Classic

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630
huntsman4597@msn.com

WWW.DASHTAFAME.COM

i\
I IEe.

First Down Dash x Sudden Fame, by Tiny's Gay = ==

Congratulations

Reserve CHAMPION Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!
eamning $18,000

owned by FC Ranch

4" Futurity Slot Race & Placed in Both Rounds
& Average Lone Star Shootout Futurity!

earning $6,714

3% 2nd Go & 5" Average The Golden Buckle Futurity!
earning $6,565

4" & Sat Open HighStakes Aloha Acres Race!
earning $5,184

owned by Rick, Deena & Tayla Moeykens

CHAMPION Rodeo Rapid City!
earning $4,924

Wins 1st Round Bracket 1 Ft Worth Stock Show
& Rodeo and 2° Round 2 San Diego Rodeo!

earning $4,525

Places in 1st & 2nd Go Denver Stock Show & Rodeo!
earning $3,268

Places in Both Rounds & Average Greg
Olsen Memorial Futurity!

earning $2,91 4

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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DEPICATION T@ EXCELLENCE ON EVERY LEYEL FROM CONCEPTION TO PERFORMANCE FOR A LIFETIME OF SUCCESS

GRANDVIEW TX- COVERED ARENA

- <«
WEEKLY JACKPOTS

TUESDAYS THURSDAYS
BARRELS TEAM ROPING

QUARTE"ia HORSES

L
ARERM
WA
FPI77

JKL Quarter Horses Offers a Variety of ()utstandmg
horses from weanlings to aged. Specializing in Barrel
Racing, Team Roping & All Around Ranch Horses

0 Check our Facebook Page
for Weekly Events - JKL Quarter Horses

‘( V7774
ANNNNE
STANDING THESE STALLIONS You miss 100% of the Shots you don't take

Take a shot on Raynin Firewater!
WO ),

VL
’ sttt

5193

1998 Sorrel Stallion =
sIRe: Streakin Lajolla
oam: Sinnda Lady (Sinn Fein)

2024 FEE: $1,500

2017 Palomino Stallion
sIRe: Flaming Fire Water
paM: Lucky Friday Rayne (By Air Mail)

2024 FEE: $1,000

FMI: Bugg 903.474.3027

or Sean 775.722.1975

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024



https://www.facebook.com/ByAirMail.QuarterHorse

FOUR PREIVIIER BARREL RACING EVENTS

vy / EQUESTRIAN CENTER'
w /1750 NW 80th Ave. Ocala, FL 34482

@’% \WORLD

875,000 .00,

1st ANNUAL MAY DAY BARREL BONANZA

May 16-19, 2024 - Futurity, Derby & Open 4D’s

*AUGUST 29—SEPTEMBER 2 2024

ailable

22nd ANNUAL FIDDLER’S TURKEY RUN

November 26-30, 2024 - Open 4D’s, Slot Race & Futurity

*DECEMBER 26—29 2024

ailable

Sabra O’Quinn - Barrel Racing Events Manager *detailed information

2 i ; _be available soon
352.572.7575 - sabra.oquinn@wec.net o yr wee R eC’]I

; .

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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Sherry Cervi Youth Championships Continued From Page 44

5 EpicFling Faith Hudson 15.069 $308 4 Walter Gracie Zerbel 16.634 $339
6 Fabulous Magnolia Johnnie Rose Bray 15.082 $247 6 Famous Willis Taylor Horne 16.635 $247
7 HLCSak Em Zigzag Paisley Rice 15.089 $216 7 Jax Dakota Hardy 16.643 $216
8 Blazin Hot Goldbar Kaybree Zunti 15.094 $185 8 ClearThe Bar Ella Levin 16.646 $185
3D 1 First Prize Haley Laney Salo 15.529 $647
1 JW Voodoo Resort Page Wheatley 15.529 %647  Open
3 Notre Dame Nicki Ashley Keeling 15.547 $462 1D 1 Hes So Epic Ceeli Pinkston 14.838 $713
4 RO Dual Pep Chex DanliValdez 15.559 $370 2 Shiney & Quick Ramsey Harrison 14.841 $548
5 Confront Ella Mathews 15.565 $308 3 Matts Fancy Playgirl Rori Fenner 14.873 4N
6 Pistol In Cash Hadli Taylor 15.571 $247 4 Slider Allison Resor 14.927 $329
7 DH Pretty Jessie Aubree Hoerning 15.572 $216 5 She Be A Thritwood Shyah Smith 14.978 $274
8 MBN Moon Doll Shyla Auza 15.577 $92 6 Hez Simply Fabulous Parker Asam 15.047 247
8 Dis Guys Charming Karsyn Yazzie 15.577 92 7 Dulce Ruby Jewels Ashlyn McCleve 15.058 $219
4D 1 Queen Lisheth Darian Phillips 16.028 $740 2D 1 YO Easy Blue Frost Brooklyn Stallone 15.381 $713
2 MP Driftin To Dinero Victoria Ballesteros 16.030 $555 2 First Prize Haley Laney Salo 15.383 $548
3 Nacho Average Cowgirl Hailey Reinhardt 16.048 $462 3 MBN Moon Doll Shyla Auza 15.390 41N
4 71 Frenchmans Annie Bailee Fernandez 16.052 $370 4 MCSix Moons On Fire Ashlyn McCleve 15.398 $329
5 Coyote Slidin NSocks Rachael Tanzer 16.059 $308 5 Fame Made Easy Willow Root 15.404 $274
6 DL Imasighttwoc Briellen Rocotta 16.063 $247 6 DH Pretty Jessie Aubree Hoerning 15.420 $247
7 Shaleos Fancy Fling Madison Seabolt 16.076 $216 7 A Mighty Dragon (arlee Hays 15.425 $219
8 Go RF Hot Money Samanth Sedillo 16.085 $185 3D 1 Bucket Morgan Parra 15.841 $713
5D 1 Little Red Dakota Hardy 16.536 $740 2 RCQuejana Hickory Olivia Bongiorno 15.856 $548
2 Speedy Bree Beyer 16.539 $555 3 NowlmBack Morgan Parra 15.858 41
3 Another Top Edition Sydney Ely 16.558 $462 4 Walter Gracie Zerbel 15.863 $329
4 Yuma Fling N Frost Alia Wood 16.560 $370 5 Watch N Rio Rock Hailey Reinhardt 15.869 $274
5 Golden Starlet Ray Kaiya Woldenga 16.562 $308 6 Blains French Fame Breeann Hoerning 15.878 $247
6 HB South Beach Kaycee Delange 16.563 $247 7 MP DeckedOutNBling Pattie Coleman 15.879 $219
7 JMJ She Be Streaking Too  Briellen Rocotta 16.577 $216 4D 1 Woodys Superman Chancie Roberts 16.370 $713
8 MCL French Mya Olivia Zuccone 16.579 $185 2 Lovey Six Moon Paisley Klopfenstein 16.384 $548
3 Fabulously On Time Juli Miller 16.406 41
Senior Round 2 4 HB South Beach Kaycee Delange 16.430 $302
1D 1 Dulce Ruby Jewels Ashlyn McCleve 14.573 $740 4 Angkor Mariah Boland 16.430 $302
2 Shiney & Quick Ramsey Harrison 14.697 $555 6 Guys Time to Collect Nicole Banning 16.438 $247
3 Hes So Epic Ceeli Pinkston 14.757 $462 7 X0 Girl Named Winnie Madisyn Desautelle 16.479 $219
4 TKTakin A Frenchman Alaria Tanko 14.796 $370 5D 1 CSMooncloud Kenzie Kennedy 16.901 §713
5 He Simply Fabulous Parker Asam 14.797 $308 2 Ms. Kitty Berkeley Eckroth 16.903 $548
6 Dineros Gold Lexie Miller 14.804 $247 3 Fletcher Sandy Blue Tru Hall 16.905 4N
7 She Be AThriftwood Shyah Smith 14.819 $216 4 Jazz Peyton Reece 16.991 $329
8 TR Chicks Love Cash Chloe Edwards 14.828 $185 5 Cee Bee Question Paisley Radachy 17.017 $274
2D 1 Jets Fire Storm Ainsley Philippi 15.093 $740 6 MP Driftin To Dinero Victoria Ballesteros 17.086 247
2 AsBad As Corona Tylee Grantham 15.094 $555 7 CW Wildfire Jane Cannon 17.108 $219
3 Luckygottrashed Laney Salo 15.148 $462
4 KickintheBHRouttaya Ceeli Pinkston 15.149 $370  Alumni
5 TS Yellowstone Mylie Edwards 15.152 $308 1D 1 Rock Dazzle And Roll Madilyn Todd 15.028 $439
6 Blazin Hot Goldbar Kaybree Zunti 15.172 $247 2 Go Firewater Stormy Kiersten Pettus 15.127 $293
7 Tillys Special Gracie Camphouse 15.190 $216 2D 1 Sparks In Paradise Carly Longo 15.691 $§732
8 Sisters Lane McKinley Jo Nahrgang 15.197 $185 3D 1 (CBlackburn Suredoc Kelsey Grizzle 16.034 $439
3D 1 Leo Zan Jack Kylie Luster 15.577 $740 2 (rystal Easy Cash Serena Contreras 16.079 $293
2 PFF Pacific Flit (ylee Jo Roberts 15.585 $555 4D 1 Maybelline Sophie Routledge 16.944 $439
3 In Bar Whiskey Macy Compton 15.588 $462 2 Hancocks Sparkle Red Madi Basham 16.948 $293
4 SRS Instant Hotdate Talyn Sandifer 15.605 $370 5D 1 My Chocolate Dun Bar (aulina McNabb 17.961 $§732
5 MP Driftin To Dinero Victoria Ballesteros 15.613 $308
6 Lil Treasured One Raegan Sproul 15.649 $247
7 Diamond Jaylyn McCleve 15.655 $216
8 BuckiDun It Cecilia VanBrunt 15.721 $185 . .
4D 1 Heidi On High Dalli Cain 16.076 $740 H d
2 Asmokin Diesel Kaislynn Hatch 16.093 $555 0 p I n g ra I n S
3 Coyote Slidin NSocks Rachael Tanzer 16.123 $462
4 Rosie Lily Prince 16.141 $370 b
5 Vegas Olivia Meadows 16.149 $308 g y A t
6 Sonic Rock Kit Page Wheatley 16.150 $247 yo u r e n e r 2 c I 0 n
7 DK Bugs Carbon Copy Raegan Sproul 16.152 $216
8 Boons Famous Bug Ashley Keeling 16.169 $185
5D 1 Daunting Lady Adley Rodriguez 16.596 $740 c re a tes e n e rg y.
2 RR Color Like Diamonds ~ Reagan Graham 16.600 $555
3 Small Town Rockstar Malina Travis 16.609 $462 a— H H
4 Golden Starlet Ray Kaiya Woldenga 16.634 $339 RObe rt KlYDSﬂkI

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Congratulations!

7" Aloha Acres Put Up or Shut Up Futurity!
earning $1 ,234, LTE NOW: $1 6,276

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, Future Fortunes,
5 Stale Breeders, Colorado Classic, The Diamond Classic

2024 FEE: $2,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Performance Horses - s i e GO o 3 .
arms &0} &2 GO & i@ ® & = @

BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024
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BRITTANY POZZI TONOZZI SETS NEW SEASON EARNINGS RECORD!

o

Pursuit Pro
#SPP0O3

2 £
3

N .0 v mpro!%
W Brittany Pozzi Tonozzl ...
™\ New Record - $496,498 . i

800-669-2535 « www.doublejsaddiery.com L o TRY before you BUY

0080 ot Saddle Demo Program 800-669-2535
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High-stakes barrel race on
tap for Wrangler BFl Week

The huge climate-controlled arena with great ground at the Lazy E Ranch will host
a brand-new 2D barrel race this spring that’s expected to pay $16,650 to win the aver-
age and $7,326 to win a round.

On the heels of 2024 Wrangler BFI Week presented by Yeti, Wild West Promotions
will produce the open barrel race on April 4-5, with no memberships required to enter.
Ricky Hibbeler is in charge of ground conditions, including a rake after every three
runners with a big drag after every 30.

“Our BFI Week has the Lazy E busting at the seams, it's grown so much,” said
Daren Peterson, who with co-owner Corky Ullman moved the prestigious Bob Feist
Invitational and its accompanying team ropings from Reno, Nevada, to Guthrie during
the pandemic. “We love the demand, and it made sense to add a weekend to allow for
growth and create shorter days during BFI Week. It’s a great opportunity to fill that,
now, with an event that is truly showcased in that arena.”

Exhibitions will be offered both days from 8 — 11:30 a.m., with the race starting at
noon each day (reverse draw the second day). Entry fees are $2,000 with a 92.5 per-
cent payout (40 percent in the rounds and 60 percent in the average of both divisions).
Also offered are sidepots for futurity and derby horses, ESA members, and adult,
senior and youth riders. Plus, you can enter the Women’s Rodeo World Championships
sidepot, which includes nomination.

Pre-entries close on March 29, entering via the NextGen Rodeo app. Late entries
are accepted with a $50 late fee, and you can break the fees into weekly or monthly
payment plans. To download the free NextGen Rodeo app and get entered, visit
EqineSportsAlliance.com.

That Friday night after the barrel race, at 7 p.m. in the Lazy E's Gold Buckle Cantina,
Ullman Peterson Events will host a calcutta for the following day’s $10,000-added
open steer roping — the first stand-alone steer roping held there in 11 years.

The barrel race and steer roping are two of several new events recently added
inside the world’s largest indoor equestrian arena, which still hosts the Timed Event
Championship of the World and now includes the Barrel Futurities of America (BFA)
World Championships, the World Championship Junior Rodeo, the Platinum Medal
Roping Futurity, and the WCRA's Stampede at the E.

“We have a number of improvements taking place over the next 12-18 months,”
said Lazy E General Manager Dan Wall. “We're adding some new permanent stalls
and a 30,000-square-foot multipurpose building to house trade shows and horse
sales, plus we'll add a new office building for event producers, and a new shower and
restroom facility.”

FWSSR Pro Rodeo Tournament
closes with big money earners

by Susan Kanode for the Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo

The 127th Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo ended on Saturday night with champi-
ons crowned at the FWSSR Pro Rodeo Tournament in Dickies Arena.

It's taken seven brackets, a wild card round, two semi-finals and the championship
round to see who would rise to the top. After 18 rodeo performances, the $1.2 million
rodeo closed with a bang.

Some of those wins came with challenges, but the challenge just made it more
meaningful for bareback rider Rocker Steiner from nearby Weatherford. Steiner was
the final rider of the night and knew that he had to score over 91.5 points to earn his
second consecutive title here.

He also was confident that he had the horse to do that on in Calgary Stampede’s
Blasting Sand. Early in the ride, there was an equipment failure early in the ride, so
he got to get on another horse. Steiner grabbed his bareback rigging, ran back to the
bucking chutes and got ready to do it all again.

The second horse he climbed on was J Bar J's Straight Stick and after a success-
ful effort the judges scored him 92.5. Steiner earned more money than any other
competitor here at $28,000 and is the only repeat champion from last year.

Danielle Lowman from Gilbert, Arizona, and her great mare, She'Biz, set an arena
record earlier this week at 1.6 seconds, then topped their rodeo with a win on Satur-
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WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF FEBRUARY 5

SAN ANTONIO STOCK SHOW & RODEO
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

FEB 9 [ 8:00em ET

FEB 10-11 [ 1:00em ET | 8:30pm ET

FEB 12-14 | 8:00em ET

FEB 16 [ 9:00em ET

FEB 17 | 1:00pm ET [ 8:30pm ET

FEB 19-23 [ 8:00em ET

FEB 24 | 1:00em ET | 8:30pm ET

ALSO ON:

BPRCA on SR+

SAN ANTONIO STOCK SHOW & RODEO XTREME BULLS
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

FEB 18 | 8:30pm ET

ALSO ON:

BPRCA ov G+

DIXIE NATIONAL RODEO
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

FEE 9-10 | 8:00em ET

FEB 11| 3:00pm ET | 8:00pm ET
FEB 14-16 [ 8:00pm ET

FEB 17 | 3:00pm ET [ 8B:00em ET
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BPRCA o~ S¥aT+

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP
FEB 5-8, 6P.M., RE-AIR AT 7 P.M.

ADDITIONAL

day night. Lowman is proud to represent the Navajo Nation on the rodeo trail and now
they can be proud that she won her first Fort Worth championship. She stopped the
clockin 1.8 for the title and won a total of $24,750.

There was a tie in steer wrestling when Tanner Brunner, from Ramona, Kansas, and
Dalton Massey from Hermiston, Oregon, each stopped the clock in 3.7 seconds. Massey
earned $500 more because of success in early rounds for a total of $21,500. Brunner
had $21,000 and $16,000 of their earnings came from their sub-four second runs on
Saturday.

Coleby Pane, from Stephenville, Texas, was 17th in the world standings last year
and had to watch his team roping partner compete at the Wrangler National Finals Ro-
deo (NFR) without him. He and Clay Smith, from Broken Bow, Oklahoma, stopped the
clockin 4.5 seconds to win the Fort Worth championship. They each added $25,000 to
each their earnings in 2024.

Tie-down roper Shad Mayfield got his 2024 rodeo season off to a great start with a
win here. Mayfield, from Clovis, New Mexico, stopped the clock in 7.8 seconds to earn
$26,000.

In the women's barrel racing Sarah Winkelman from Big Lake, Minnesota, earned
the win. After posting the fastest time of the whole rodeo during Semi-Finals B at
16.26 seconds, she came back as the first runner in the finals and stopped the clock in
16.40. She never left the top spot and added $27,000 to her earnings.

Bull rider Cody Teel has had a lot of success in his career including a world champi-
onship in 2012. He has won rodeos and bull ridings across the United States but never
gotten a win at the legendary Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo — until this year.

Teel, from Bryan, Texas, scored 87 points on Rafter G Rodeo’s bull named Goin
Brandon for the championship. He added $25,000 to his checking account.

Saddle bronc rider Damian Brennan qualified for his first NFR in December and is
well on his way to returning later this year after earning the title here. Brennan, who

NEWS Continued on Page 52
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A+B Ranch Race -

A+B Ranch Race // Jan. 30, 2024, Paso Robles, CA
Open

1D 1 Jr Finally Famous Skylar Alves 16.057 $297
2 Shine On A Dime Kelsey Cadwell 16.229 $228
2D 1 Jettin To The Border Tatianna Oliveira 16.559 $194
2 RainTa Fame Kayden Kaiser 16.618 $149
3 Exceptionally Yours Brianna Sharp 16.657 $108
3D 1 Malibu Cheri Kelly 17.072 $129
2 Tally Up The Dinero Paty Raine 17.079 $99
3 Max Kristen Grzincic 17123 §72
4D 1 Batman Casey Nauta 18.178 $97
2 Light The Night Jenna Dana 18.452 $74
3 Merri A Slick Doc Rhonda Pensinger 18.454 $54

BARREL

tied for the National Intercollegiate Rodeo Association title last June for Western Texas
College in Snyder, is originally from Injune, Queensland, Australia.

His success here on Saturday came aboard Andrews Rodeo’s horse All or Nothing.
Brennan scored 91.5 points for the win and earned $26,500.

The 2025 edition of the Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo will begin January 17th
and end on February 8th.
2024 FWSSR Pro Rodeo Tournament Champions with total money:
Bareback Riding: Rocker Steiner, Weatherford, Texas, $28,000
Steer Wrestling: (tie) Dalton Massey, Hermiston, Ore., $21,500 and  Tanner Brunner,
Ramona, Kan., $21,000
Breakaway Roping: Danielle Lowman, Gilbert, Ariz., $24,750
Saddle Bronc Riding: Damian Brennan, Injune, Australia, $26,500
Tie-Down Roping: Shad Mayfield, Clovis, N.M., $26,500
Team Roping: Clay Smith, Broken Bow, Okla., and Coleby Payne, Stephenville, Texas,
$25,000 each.
Barrel Racing: Sarah Winkelman, Big Lake, Minn., $27,000
Bull Riding: Cody Teel, Bryan, Texas, $25,000

Calgary Stampede & WPRA announce
new Barrels & Breakaway Event

The Calgary Stampede, in partnership with the Women's Professional Rodeo As-
sociation (WPRA), is thrilled to announce a new opportunity for the women of rodeo
to compete for an exclusive spot at The Greatest Outdoor Show on Earth.

“The Calgary Stampede is proud to showcase the best-of-the-best rodeo athletes
in the world,” said Joel Cowley, Calgary Stampede’s CEQ. “This year we're pleased to
add another path for both rising stars and familiar faces to qualify for our prestigious
Rodeo and Rocky Mountain Cup.”

The inaugural WPRA Western Region Barrels & Breakaway competition will take
place in Salina, UT April 11-14. This brand new, high-caliber event is open to barrel
racers and breakaway ropers from the WPRA across the United States and Canada. The
marquee event for the weekend will be the Calgary Stampede qualifier. Competitors
will have the chance to enter the Calgary qualifier if already entered in the WPRA Card
or Permit Only race as well as the WPRA Breakaway. The top two finishers in the aver-
age standings in the Calgary qualifier barrel race and breakaway roping not already
qualified will earn a spot to compete in their respective events at the 2024 Calgary
Stampede. Only 30 ladies in barrel racing and 30 in breakaway roping will get the
honor to compete in July in Calgary.

“The Calgary Stampede, a longtime partner of the WPRA, has always worked
diligently with our association to provide as many opportunities as possible for our

members to qualify into their prestigious event,” said Jimmie Munroe, WPRA President.

“It's very exciting to collaborate with them on a qualifier here in the United States. We
hope that many of our members will take advantage of this great opportunity.”

Entries will open on March 1, 2024 at www.saddlebook.com and will close on April

5,2024. Non-WPRA members are welcome to compete during the weekend in the
following races:
Futurity Race - $5,000 added
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Paso Robles, CA

Youth

1D 1 Jettin To The Border Tatianna Oliveira 16.559 481
2D 1 Halucinate Kaylin Wouters 17.236 $69
3D 1 BcJust Cruzin Kaitlin Davis 18.31 $46
4D 1 Billy Elsa Sabin 18.792 $35
Futurity

1D 1 Archy Chandler Soojian 17.187 $36
2D 1 Light The Night Jenna Dana 18.452 $24
Derby

1D 1 Rain Ta Fame Kayden Kaiser 16.618 §72
2D 1 Dragginfly Ta Fame Cheri Kelly 17.996 $48

RACING REPORT NEWS

Derby Race - $2,500 added
Open 5D - $10,000 added (55,000 each day April 13 and 14)

For more information on entries and ground rules for the Western Region Event
visit www.wpra.com.

This new opportunity in the United States builds off the success of the Calgary
Stampede’s Barrel Racing Qualifier, which has been taking place since 2021. Canada’s
(algary Stampede’s qualifier continues to give athletes the opportunity to race for
their chance to be part of the World’s Largest Outdoor Rodeo. In addition to this
opportunity at the Western Region Event in the United States, the Calgary Stampede
will be hosting their Ladies Barrel Racing qualifier June 11- 12 at the Nutrien Western
Event Centre. The top three from this event, not already qualified, will earn a spot in
the Calgary Stampede.

Last year, breakaway roping made its Stampede debut. The event was an added
feature to the Rocky Mountain Cup, and the Calgary Stampede hosted a qualifier to
give the four fastest ropers a chance to compete in Canada’s richest day of roping. This
year, the Calgary Stampede Ladies Breakaway Roping Qualifier will take place June 4
-5 at the Nutrien Western Event Centre.

Tickets are also now on sale for the 2024 Stampede Rodeo and Evening Show, July
5-14. For the best seats in the house, get yours today by visiting CalgaryStampede.
com/tickets.

Dirt Arriving for for San Antonio Stock Show & Rodeo

A transformation was underway Feb. 5 at the Frost Bank Center just three days
away from the San Antonio Stock Show and Rodeo. It all begins with rodeo dirt - the
time-honored tradition of getting the dirt converted and moved here to the grounds
at the Frost Bank Center.

More than 2,000 tons of soil will be dumped onto the grounds via dozens of truck-
loads. The rodeo arena soil was purchased back in 1988 near Charlotte, Texas, which is
southwest of Jourdanton.

It takes about 70 truckloads to move the soil into the arena and takes around seven
hours to load it in and five hours to load it back out. The dirt will stay out here for the
shows, rides and competitions throughout the rodeo, which begins on Feb. 8 and lasts
until Feb. 24.
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Yearling (2023)

s. @ Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Bugs Bit Of Pepto Shawne Bug Leo ND Dara Langerud 701.770.4984  $20,000
red rn. s. Remmys Smart Time Bet On Blu Time Remmys Girl | Got Your Remedy KS CD Performance Horses 807.477.0603 $4,500
bay f. Pending Brace For Bernal Miss Zippy Zevi Zippy Zevi Dasher X Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $8,000
buck. s. SFS Royal Eclipse CRSB Sunfrost Sprat Sharlas Royal Cruise Boones Royal Bandit X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
ar. s. Thrillum (pending) Dollys Streaknbadger Sasparillaontherocks Firewaterontherocks > Denise Rucker 512.426.3707  $12,000
s. m. CF Marthas Gotta Gun Fiestas Gotta Gun FHF Marthas Rose Marthas Six Moons TX Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277 Call
pal. f. Pending Guys Canyon Moon My Masters Honey Perks Master NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $8,000
blk. f. Pending Midnight Cool Miss Money Bugs The Shady Money NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $6,500
blk. f. Pending Runaway On Fire LS Snow Shoe This Snow Is Royal NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $5,500
s. c. Tech Fortunes Technicolours Cats Fortune Tres Fortunes OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $7,500
pal. ct Pending The Kingsman Flirtin In Traffic Traffic Guy 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
2-Year-0Old (2022) ‘
ch. c. French Chase A Fun Frenchman Streakin Angel Moon Streakin Scribbles TX Kellie Riley 254.702.4462 $6,500
S. C. Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA Big Country APHA MT Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. g. Epic Journey Epic Leader Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 CALL
s. s. Pending French Streakintoar Jacks Classy Sassy Jacks Classy Jo AR Martin Estes 870.710.2191 $3,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. g. Triente Tres MR Shawne Tres Miss Zippy Zevi Zippy Zevi Dasher TX Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $7,500
S. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
blk. s. Ruhn Tothe Moon (apHA) Taken it tothe Limit Self Help Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
pal. c. Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
3-Year-0ld (2021) ‘
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. g. Sr Belvedere Carizzo Okie Dokie Cowgirl Cowgirl Cartel MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007  $17,000
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. g. Tres Fame MCM Imahoss Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
m. bay  PC French Shake PD Frenchmans Kid Shake Em Snafols Royal Shake Em OK Kristy Waters 405.699.2355 $6,000
ch. s. Rocking N Docin Rockin W Doc Na Box Bob Acre Doc KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603  $25,000
buck. c. Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
s. s. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
s. tob. f. Taken On Help Taken It tothe Limit Self Help Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $6,000
s. tob. S. Pushin Allmy Limits Taken It tothe Limit Alltomyself Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...

1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price

BARREL RACING REPORT
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

4-Year-0ld (2020)

bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $17,500
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
bay rn. g. FF Hank Wood FF Rusty Rip Hancock FFCindycrosshancock  Ima Double Twist KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $15,000
pal. s. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
S. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Little Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
S. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis X Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
blk. g. Famous Last Goodby The Goodbye Lane TS Famous Prospect Coronas Prospect MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007 $35,000
s. ® Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB)  OK Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call
5-Year-Olds and older (2019+) ‘
2018 buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA  Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
2014 s. g Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2012 pal. m. The Sugar Mama Bug In My Frosty This Gals Got Cash Cash Not Credit X Missy Wallace 682.803.1713 Call
2018 s. g YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
2016 gr. f CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2018 bay m SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
2016 blk.  m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2018 g DDD Shawnee Dash El Miguel Winn Shawnee Jet Shawne Bug AZ Pam 509.948.6733  $25,000
2018s. m YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
2018 s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
2016 bay rrs. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 ~ $15,000
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 = $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464  $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
2004 buck. m. Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2018 s. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657  $12,000
2018 bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
2010s. m. Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2018 s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $12,000
2015s. m. PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday  Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz X Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011  $20,000
2013 s. g. Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday  Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
2016 bay m. DWKTheyllPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $13,500
2016 s. g. Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2006 brn.  g. VF Heza Red Stone Sticks An Stones VF Sheza Red Bullion On The Money Red X Kelly Hair 832.723.8929  $25,000
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash > Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001  $10,000
2015bay m. Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m. Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
2014 brn. m. LS Rare Dasha Design Wranglers Image Jewels Deja Vu Designer Red NM  Sharon 231.350.2586  $20,000
Broodmares ‘
S. 2001 Firen Moonlight (IFT Guys Easy Jet) Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
bay 2012 Ima Leaving You (IFT Tres Fortunes) Coronas Leaving You Pampered Silk Stoli WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744  $12,500
s. 2011 Winterfame Dash Ta Fame Ol el e Chicks Beduino AB  JoAnn Winther 403442.2373  $25,000
s. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2008 RC Reserve (IFT Slick By Design) Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash TN Charline Lenagar 901.734.3378 = $14,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
bay 2004 Mizz Zippy Zevi Zevi Dasher Royal Moon Wimp Quarterbill King TX Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $3,500
BARREL RACING REPORT February 6, 2024 54



didn’t forget you! He loved us so much that He died so we could live free! What

H appy Valentine’s Day this month! Don't forget the love of your life... Jesus! He
aman! What a hero! If He could love us in spite of all our faults, surely we can

do the same for others. Let’s not deceive ourselves and think we don’t have a fault.
Galatians 6:4-5 tells us that we should examine ourselves and see how we're doing, for M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

we each have our own load of oppressive faults! Ouch! Surely it can’t be us! Yes, it can.
And the Bible goes on to say in Gal. 6:7 that we shouldn’t be deceived. We're going

to reap what we sow. The VERY good news about that verse is this... if we're sowing
good things, good words, and love, we are going to reap those good things! We get to

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

choose what's coming back on us! | want good things and I'm sure you do as well. This
is a Bible no brainer. If you want good, sow good! It's easy and it’s worth it! Remember
how much God loves you and then pass that on to those around you!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

2/6-2/1 Kinder Cup

2/7-218 Royal Crown - Arizona

2/10 American Contender Finals

2/10 Fabulous February

2/11-2/12 Barrel Bash Seniors Only

2/24-2/25 (TBRA-Circle T

2/29 The Big League

2/29-3/2 Elite Extravaganza

3/1-3/3 NBHA Asheville Super Show

3/5-3/9 The Patriot

3/8-3/10 Twisted Clover

3/9-3/10 (TBRA-JLK Arena

3/8-3/9 The American Rodeo

3/15-3/17 Barrel Bash

3/21-3/24 2024 Select Stallion Stakes Breeders Futurity
3/21-3/24 Barrel Bash

3/28-3/30 2 Hearts Spring Spectacular Eggstraspecial Too
3/29-3/31 C-N California Futurity

4/5-4/7 Barrel Bash

4/4-417 The American Breeders Elite Incentive
4/5-417 NBHA Jacksonville Super Show
4/12-4/14 Spring Tune Up

4/16-4/21 2024 Texas Xtreme Million

4/19-4/21 Barrel Bash

4/20-4/21 (TBRA-377 Arena

4/20-4/28 Ruby Buckle Central Race

4/26-4/28 Idaho Barrel Futurity & Open 5D
5/2-5/4 4th Annual Money and Beaches Race
5/3-5/5 Race for the Roses

5/9-5/12 Spring Showdown

5/10-5/12 Prospector Challenge 1

5/13-5/18 The Worlds Richest Barrel Futurity & Super Derby
5/17-5/19 SE Regional IBRA Preferred Show
5/18 (TBRA-Heritage Church Arena
5/24-5/26 Barrel Bash

5/30-6/2 NBHA Professional’s Choice Las Vegas Super Show
5/31-6/2 Prospector Challenge 2

6/1-6/2 (TBRA-377 Arena

6/10-6/16 Barrel Bash

6/14-6/16 NBHA Syracuse Super Show
6/20-6/22 MPBA Championships

6/20-6/23 MN Challenge

6/22 2nd Annual Beta Miracle Memorial
6/25-6/29 Ruby Buckle West Race

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kinder, LA
Buckeye, AZ
Abilene, TX
Marshall, TX
Gilbert, AZ
Hamilton, TX
Glen Rose, TX
Waco, TX
Asheville, NC
Ft. Worth, TX
Verndale, MN
Llano, TX
Arlington, TX
Hutchinson, KS
Chickasha, 0K
Chickasha, OK
Marshall, TX
Tulare, CA
Shawnee, 0K
Hamilton, TX
Jacksonville, FL
Verndale, MN
Waco, TX

El Reno, OK
Stephenville, TX
Guthrie, OK
Nampa, ID
Hamilton, TX
Verndale, MN
Perry, GA
Rapid City, SD
Fort Smith, AR
Shelbyville, TN
Salado, TX
Carhage, MO
Las Vegas, NV
Rapid City, SD
Stephenville, TX
Shawnee, 0K
Syracuse, NY
Verndale, MN
Verndale, MN
Douglas, WY
South Jordan, UT

February 6, 2024

Andre'Dorn

Martha Reyenga
Renea Bolling
(TBRA

J&J Productions
Elite Barrel Racing
NBHA

The Patriot

Verna Hultman
(TBRA
americanrodeo.com
Renea Bolling
Robin Hofmann
Renea Bolling
Martha Reyenga
Charleen Ornellas
Renea Bolling
Helen Nowosad
NBHA

Verna Hultman
Burns Events
Renea Bolling
(TBRA

Ruby Buckle

ID Barrel Futurity
Blake Myers
Verna Hultman
Traci Walden-Monroe
Verna Hultman

IBRA

(TBRA

Renea Bolling
NBHA

Verna Hultman
(TBRA

Renea Bolling
NBHA

Verna Hultman
Verna Hultman
Kiley Scott-Kocher
Ruby Buckle

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

706.495.5126
royalcrownrace.com
americanrodeo.com

318.560.7583

918.617.0660

254.702.4022

jandjrace.com

877.933.3277

706.828.4697

505.898.1755

midwestpolebending.com

254.702.4022

918.617.0660
405.615.4998
918.617.0660
318.560.7583
559.469.7406
918.617.0660
254.964.7676
706.828.4697
midwestpolebending.com
435.893.5639
918.617.0660
254.702.4022
TheRubyBuckle.com
idahobarrelfuturity.com
254.977.2395
midwestpolebending.com
770.356.4700
midwestpolebending.com
kayrodgerspark.org
IBRA.us

254.702.4022
918.617.0660
706.828.4697
midwestpolebending.com
254.702.4022
918.617.0660
706.828.4697
midwestpolebending.com
midwestpolebending.com
307.359.2591
TheRubyBuckle.com
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